	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	、 ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		125011	B. WING		06	/21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AND	D NURSING CENTER		677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000			
F 550 SS=D	Office of Health Care facility was found not compliance with 42 C Complaints #8092, #8 facility reported incide #8655 from the Aspen System (ACTS) were #8655 and #8914 we #8092, #8576, #8803 Survey Dates: 06/14/ Survey Census: 263 Sample Size: 35 Resident Rights/Exer	FR 483 Subpart B. 8098, #8803 and #8914 and ents (FRI) #8576 and n Complaint Tracking investigated. ACTS #8098, re substantiated; ACTS were unsubstantiated. 21 to 06/21/21 cise of Rights (2)(b)(1)(2)	F 550			7/29/21
	The resident has a rig self-determination, ar access to persons an outside the facility, in this section. §483.10(a)(1) A faciliti with respect and dign resident in a manner promotes maintenance her quality of life, reco individuality. The facility	ght to a dignified existence, ad communication with and d services inside and cluding those specified in ty must treat each resident ity and care for each and in an environment that ce or enhancement of his or ognizing each resident's lity must protect and				
	access to quality care severity of condition,	cility must provide equal e regardless of diagnosis, or payment source. A facility				
	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S cally Signed	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE 07/28/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						08/09/202 APPROVE 0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		125011	B. WING	B. WING			1/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	NI REHABILITATION AN			16	677 PENSACOLA STREET		
		B NOROING GENTER		H	ONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI, DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 550	Continued From page	e 1		550			
1 330				550			
		naintain identical policies and ransfer, discharge, and the					
		under the State plan for all					
	residents regardless	•					
	§483.10(b) Exercise						
		right to exercise his or her					
	•	of the facility and as a citizen					
	or resident of the Uni	ited States.					
	\$483,10(b)(1) The fa	cility must ensure that the					
		e his or her rights without					
		n, discrimination, or reprisal					
	from the facility.						
	\$492.10(b)(2) The re	aident has the right to be					
		sident has the right to be coercion, discrimination, and					
		lity in exercising his or her					
		ported by the facility in the					
		rights as required under this					
	subpart.	5					
	This REQUIREMEN	Γ is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
		with residents, the facility			CORRECTIVE ACTION		
		e for residents with respect					
		te and enhance their quality			Residents are being treated with respe	ect	
		n the facility. These deficient otential to affect residents'			and dignity as related to:		
	practices have the po psychosocial well-be				1)Having toileting needs met timely an	d	
					being provided adequate time for toilet		
	Findings include:				2)Staff listening to residents when they	-	
	_				speak,		
		:45 PM, Resident (R)118			3)Wearing badges so names can be		
		ometimes staff get impatient			seen,		
	with her as she has t				4)Speaking in the dominant language	of	
	sometimes she does				the facility,		
	-	she didn't need to use the			5)Timely response to call lights, and		
		orted at times she has to			6)Not taking a resident⊡s wheelchair f	or	
	wait to minutes for s	taff and they tell her she			other residents.		

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 86

		MEDICAID SERVICES				NO. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	· · ·	ATE SURVEY
		125011	B. WING			06/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	
	NI REHABILITATION AN	D NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		CTION SHOULD BE) THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	Continued From pag	e 2	F	550		
	needs to wait to toilet. R118 stated that sometimes she is talking to staff, she has not completed her sentence and they walk away from			IDENTIFICATION OF OT Residents residing in the	-	
	done with the Reside The members report speak in the non-dor	:49 AM an interview was ent Council (RC) members. ed at times staff members ninant language of the		risk. SYSTEMIC CHANGES/ DON/designee will re-edu beginning on 6/18/21 rega demonstrating respect for	arding residents to	
	when staff are speak understands them, b non-dominant langua The RC members sh	s stated they don't mind ing to a resident that ut sometimes they speak in age while providing care. ared that this issue has been eetings; however, it does not		promote dignity and enha of life. Education will inclu residents with the needed toileting, respectful listeni resident is speaking, time call lights and requests fo wearing name badges so	ude providing I time when ng when a ly response to r toileting,	
	RC members also re members, especially name tags backward names. When staff r	ported they observe staff the "floaters" wearing their s which conceals their nembers are asked for their "don't you know me?"		speaking in the dominant facility and not taking resi wheelchairs. If negative re received, staff will be ider provided one to one educ	language of the dent⊡s esponses are ntified and	
	3) Confidential reside the morning of 06/15 a long time for assist reported at times he assistance and this u evening shift after dir that he tries to wait to	ent interview conducted on /21, resident reported waiting ance to toilet. The resident will wait for an hour for usually occurs during the nner. The resident shared o prevent from wetting the f but at times, he is unable to		MONITORING DON/designee will condu interviews of 5 residents/v then 4 residents/week x 2 validate that staff are 1) p residents adequate time v being respectful listeners speak, 3) wearing badges visible, 4) responding to c	week x 4 weeks, 2 months to providing when toileting, 2) when residents is so names are call lights timely, ant language of	
	the morning of 06/15 members are taking for another resident. take his wheelchair v	ent interview conducted on /21, resident reported staff his wheelchair and using it He reported staff members vithout telling him and when of bed, they have to look for		the facility, and 5) not usin wheelchairs for other resi will be reported to the fac committee monthly x 3 m needs are identified in ou will start to audit again.	dents.Findings ility QAPI onths and if	

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 86

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY		
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			COMPLETED		
		125011	B. WING		06/21/2021		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AND	ONURSING CENTER		677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION		
F 550	Continued From page	e 3	F 550				
	The resident reported	one that is not fitted for him. I his name is on the chair,		The administrator is responsible f on-going compliance.	ör		
F 578 SS=D	•		F 578		7/29/21		
	discontinue treatment	ht to request, refuse, and/or t, to participate in or refuse rimental research, and to e directive.					
	§483.10(c)(8) Nothing in this paragraph should be construed as the right of the resident to receive the provision of medical treatment or medical services deemed medically unnecessary or inappropriate.						
	requirements specifie subpart I (Advance D (i) These requirement inform and provide we residents concerning medical or surgical tre resident's option, form (ii) This includes a we facility's policies to im and applicable State (iii) Facilities are perm entities to furnish this legally responsible for requirements of this s (iv) If an adult individu time of admission and information or articular	ts include provisions to ritten information to all adult the right to accept or refuse eatment and, at the nulate an advance directive. itten description of the uplement advance directives law. nitted to contract with other information but are still r ensuring that the section are met. ual is incapacitated at the					

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 86

TATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	• •		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	<u>D. 0938-039</u> E SURVEY PLETED
		125011	B. WING			06/21/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
			1677 PENSACOLA STREET		677 PENSACOLA STREET		
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION ANI	D NORSING CENTER		н	IONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 578	Continued From page	e 4	F	578			
	with State Law.						
		relieved of its obligation to					
	•	on to the individual once he					
	or she is able to rece						
		s must be in place to provide individual directly at the					
	appropriate time.						
		Γ is not met as evidenced					
	by: Based on record review, the facility failed to assist two residents, R184 and R509 the ability to formulate an Advance Healthcare Directive						
					CORRECTIVE ACTION		
					Resident 184 representative was pro education/information related to the r		
		nt practice violates the			to formulate an Advance Health Care	•	
		presentative acting on their			Directive. Documentation in the medi		
		t or refuse any medical			record reflects that education was		
	treatment. This defici				provided.		
		residents admitted into the			Resident 509 was educated related t		
	facility.				right to formulate an Advance Health Directive (AHCD) on 6/18/2021. The	Care	
	Findings include:				medical record reflects that the educ	ation	
					was provided.		
		the electronic health record					
	(EHR) for R184 on 00				IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS		
		inter disciplinary team (IDT) aled there were no AHCD			Residents residing in the facility are a risk.	at	
	documentation found				IISK.		
					SYSTEMIC CHANGES		
	Documentation was r	not found to indicate			The administrator/designee re-educa	ited	
		mulating an AHCD for R184			the Social Services staff on 6/20/21		
	or the residents repre	esentative was provided.			related to educating the	wi ev le t	
	Surveyor requested	a copy of the AHCD for R184			resident/representative regarding the to formulate an AHCD and document	•	
	•	AM. No documentation was			the education in the medical record.		
	1	R509's EHR was done on			MONITORING		
		1. Progress notes reveal that			Administrator/designee will audit new	/	
	R509 is a 63-year-old	d male admitted on 06/09/21			admission medical records for		
		y a clot. He is alert and			documentation related to education		
	oriented times four (r	person, place, time, and			provided regarding the right to formu	late	1

Event ID: NFID11

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 86

		MEDICAID SERVICES				. 0938-03
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		125011	B. WING		06/2	21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE	
	NI REHABILITATION AND	ONURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH	VIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 578	Continued From page	9 5	F 57	8		
	situation) and can communicate his needs to the staff. No AHCD was found. R509 experienced a fall with minor injury on 06/15/21 at 10:30 AM. R509 did not require			an AHCD weekly x 4 week, t bi-monthly x 2 months. Findings will be reported to f Committee monthly x 3 or ur frequency is deemed approp	facility QAPI ntil a lesser	
	extensive or emerger Further review of R50 06/16/21 at 10:37 AM care plan and progres education was given AHCD with R509 was R509's and other resi the RNC at 06/16/21 Surveyor asked the F on 06/17/21 at 09:30	at medical care. D9's EMR was done on I. No AHCD was found. No ss note indicating that or the need to formulate an s located. A request for idents' AHCDs was made to at 04:30 PM. RNC for R509's AHCD again AM. She stated that they		Date of Compliance: 7/29/20 Administrator is responsible compliance.		
	from the medical reco submit them to the St SA had not received to	more Advance Directive" ords department and she will rate Agency (SA). the requested AHCDs from ested again from the facility				
	plan revealed a focus Advance Directive. T	at 03:08 PM of R509's care s, goal and interventions for his entry was not present views of R509's care plan.				
	"Admission Suppleme facility. Upon review, by R509 and dated 0	PM, a document titled ent" was submitted by the this document was signed 6/17/2021. His initials were ement: "a. I have been icated on Advance				
F 584 SS=E		ble/Homelike Environment	F 58	4		7/29/21

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 86

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	: 08/09/2021 APPROVED . 0938-0391		
STATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY		
		125011	B. WING			06/2	21/2021		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE				
HALE NAM	NI REHABILITATION AND	NURSING CENTER	1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 584	but not limited to rece supports for daily livin The facility must provi §483.10(i)(1) A safe, of homelike environmen use his or her persona possible. (i) This includes ensur receive care and serv physical layout of the independence and do (ii) The facility shall ex- the protection of the mo- or theft. §483.10(i)(2) Houseke services necessary to and comfortable interior §483.10(i)(3) Clean b- in good condition; §483.10(i)(4) Private of resident room, as spec §483.10(i)(5) Adequar levels in all areas; §483.10(i)(6) Comfort	7) onment. th to a safe, clean, elike environment, including iving treatment and g safely. ide- clean, comfortable, and t, allowing the resident to al belongings to the extent ring that the resident can ices safely and that the facility maximizes resident es not pose a safety risk. vercise reasonable care for esident's property from loss eeping and maintenance maintain a sanitary, orderly, or; ed and bath linens that are closet space in each cified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); te and comfortable lighting able and safe temperature	F 584	DE	FICIENCY)				
		ly certified after October 1, temperature range of 71 to							

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 86

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 125011 ER	A. BUILDI	IIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
ER	B. WING		
			06/21/2021
ON AND NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE
		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822	
FICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE COMPLETIC HE APPROPRIATE DATE
n page 7	F	584	
MENT is not met as evidenced views and observations, the facility e appropriate hot water to their deficient practice robs them of a ible, and homelike environment tential to affect the entire facility. e: at 12:32 PM, an initial check of water was done in R511's room. vas found to be cool to the touch. vas left running for approximately utes and it remained cool. vas checked in R211's room of the :06 PM. The findings were the 11's room. R211 stated that the not come out hot and that it needs ile before it comes hot." 12:30 PM, surveyor and the ironmental Services (DES) t water temperature in R511's hot water was verified by both nitially cool to the touch and the ading was 73 degrees Fahrenheit		CORRECTIVE ACTION Water heater was serviced a IDENTIFICATION OF OTHE Residents residing on Piikoi Temperatures were checked rooms to identify other room SYSTEMIC CHANGES Administrator/designee re-e Director of Environmental se on 6/18/21 related to routine hot water temperatures in re and bathrooms. DES to monitor temperatures random rooms on Piikoi 2 w temperatures. MONITORING Although facility received cift temperature reading of 73 d Administrator/designee will review weekly water temper verify completion and water of 71-81 degrees, weekly x other week x 2 months. Finding will be reported to fa Committee monthly x 3 mor lesser frequency is deemed Date of Compliance: 7/29/20 Administrator is responsible compliance.	ERS i 2 are at risk. d in additional hs. educated the ervices (DES) e monitoring of esident room es on 5 veekly and log tation for legrees, continue to rature logs to temperatures 4, then every acility QAPI hths or until a appropriate. 021
	ARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DRY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) In page 7 for the maintenance of comfortable EMENT is not met as evidenced rviews and observations, the facility e appropriate hot water to their deficient practice robs them of a able, and homelike environment tential to affect the entire facility. Ie: at 12:32 PM, an initial check of t water was done in R511's room. was found to be cool to the touch. was left running for approximately nutes and it remained cool. Was checked in R211's room of the 1:06 PM. The findings were the 11's room. R211 stated that the not come out hot and that it needs nile before it comes hot." at 12:30 PM, surveyor and the ironmental Services (DES) of water temperature in R511's hot water was verified by both nitially cool to the touch and the ading was 73 degrees Fahrenheit the lack of hot water prior to the He replied that resident's showers	FICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DRY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFI- TAG m page 7 F f or the maintenance of comfortable File EMENT is not met as evidenced File rviews and observations, the facility e appropriate hot water to their deficient practice robs them of a able, and homelike environment tential to affect the entire facility. ee: at 12:32 PM, an initial check of t water was done in R511's room. was found to be cool to the touch. was left running for approximately nutes and it remained cool. was checked in R211's room of the 1:06 PM. The findings were the 11's room. R211 stated that the not come out hot and that it needs hile before it comes hot." e: e: 12:30 PM, surveyor and the ironmental Services (DES) ot water was verified by both nitially cool to the touch and the ading was 73 degrees Fahrenheit at because the facility experienced e on 06/15/21, the hot water off and caused the lack of hot or informed him that a resident the lack of hot water prior to the	FICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO TO DEFICIENC m page 7 F 584 or the maintenance of comfortable EMENT is not met as evidenced wiews and observations, the facility e appropriate hot water to their deficient practice robs them of a bible, and homelike environment tential to affect the entire facility. CORRECTIVE ACTION Water heater was serviced IDENTIFICATION OF OTHI Residents residing on Piko Temperatures were checker rooms to identify other room te: at 12:32 PM, an initial check of t water was done in R511's room. was found to be cool to the touch. was checked in R211's room of the 106 PM. The findings were the 11's room. R211 stated that the not come out hot and that it needs ille before it comes hot." MONITORING Although facility received ci temperature reading of 73 co Administrator/designee wered of 71-81 degrees, weekly xater temper verify completion and water of 71-81 degrees, weekly xater temper verify completion and water of 06/15/21, the hot water of and caused the lack of hot r informed him that a resident the lack of hot water prior to the

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 86

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 08/09/2021 MAPPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125011	B. WING			06/21/2021	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	-	
HALE NAM	NI REHABILITATION AND	NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S (EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584 F 585 SS=D	would cause the hot v On 06/16/21 at 02:42 at the nursing station. rooms, it takes a while You have to run the si to come faster." At 03:32 PM, a follow R511. She stated that and you need to run v hot." On 06/17/21 at 11:10 the nursing unit's day "hot water does not g "the hot water faucet a long time." "It has b time." She further stat follow the shower sch hot water. 2) Interview with the F 09:49 AM in the activit members reported the showers. One reside lukewarm on the ever staff member to hurry too cold. Interview wi 10:42 AM in her room cold during showers. Piikoi 2. Grievances CFR(s): 483.10(j)(1)-(0 §483.10(j) Grievances §483.10(j)(1) The reside	because the lack of water vater to be cold. PM, CNA2 was interviewed She stated that in "certain e for the water to get hot. hower first to get hot water up query was made with t the "hot water is still cold vater long in order to get AM, RN4 was interviewed in room. She stated that the et hot right away" and that needs to be opened and run een like that for a very long ted that the staff do not edule because of the lack of RC was done on 06/15/21 at ty room. The council e water is tepid during nt reported the water was ning of 06/13/21 and asked with the shower as it was th R208 on 06/14/21 at a, R208 reported the water is All residents reside on	F 58-		EFICIENCY)		7/29/21
		ident has the right to voice lity or other agency or entity					

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 86

					OMB NO. 0938-	
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125011	B. WING		06/21/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AND	D NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLE	
F 585	Continued From page	e 9	F 58	35		
	that hears grievances	s without discrimination or				
		ear of discrimination or				
		nces include those with eatment which has been				
		hat which has not been				
		or of staff and of other				
	residents, and other of facility stay.	concerns regarding their LTC				
	facility must make pro	ident has the right to and the ompt efforts by the facility to le resident may have, in paragraph.				
		ility must make information ance or complaint available				
	• • •	ility must establish a nsure the prompt resolution arding the residents' rights				
		agraph. Upon request, the copy of the grievance policy rievance policy must				
	postings in prominent	ndividually or through t locations throughout the				
		file grievances orally in writing; the right to file usly; the contact information				
	of the grievance offici can be filed, that is, h	al with whom a grievance is or her name, business				
	number; a reasonable completing the review	email) and business phone e expected time frame for v of the grievance; the right				
	grievance; and the co	cision regarding his or her ontact information of with whom grievances may				

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 86

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 08/09/2021 APPROVED D. 0938-0391	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125011	B. WING			06/21/2021		
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
HALE NAM	I REHABILITATION AND	NURSING CENTER			1677 PENSACOLA STREET			
				ŀ	IONOLULU, HI 96822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 585	Agency and State Lor program or protection (ii) Identifying a Grieva responsible for overse receiving and tracking conclusions; leading a by the facility; maintai information associated example, the identity of grievances submitted written grievance deci coordinating with state necessary in light of s (iii) As necessary, tak	ertinent State agency, Organization, State Survey ng-Term Care Ombudsman and advocacy system; ance Official who is being the grievance process, grievances through to their any necessary investigations ning the confidentiality of all d with grievances, for of the resident for those anonymously, issuing isions to the resident; and e and federal agencies as pecific allegations; ing immediate action to	F	585				
	right while the alleged investigated; (iv) Consistent with §4 reporting all alleged v abuse, including injuri and/or misappropriation anyone furnishing ser provider, to the admin as required by State Is (v) Ensuring that all w include the date the g summary statement of the steps taken to inve summary of the pertine regarding the resident as to whether the grie confirmed, any correct taken by the facility as and the date the writte (vi) Taking appropriate	483.12(c)(1), immediately iolations involving neglect, es of unknown source, on of resident property, by vices on behalf of the istrator of the provider; and aw; ritten grievance decisions rievance was received, a f the resident's grievance, estigate the grievance, a isent findings or conclusions t's concerns(s), a statement vance was confirmed or not tive action taken or to be s a result of the grievance, en decision was issued;						

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 86

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	APPROVED
STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		125011	B. WING		06/2	21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00.	
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION AND	NURSING CENTER		677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	of the residents' rights or if an outside entity the State Survey Age Organization, or local confirms a violation for rights within its area of (vii) Maintaining evide result of all grievance 3 years from the issue decision. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview w facility failed to ensur- how to file a grievance complain without fear This deficient practice all residents who are Finding includes: RC interview was cor AM. The RC membe know how to file a grie whether they felt they without worrying som RC members express will retaliate by forget for help, or you will has	s is confirmed by the facility having jurisdiction, such as ncy, Quality Improvement law enforcement agency or any of these residents' of responsibility; and ence demonstrating the s for a period of no less than ance of the grievance is not met as evidenced with the RC members, the e residents are aware of e and feel they are unable to of discrimination or reprisal. e has the potential to affect aware of their surroundings.	F 585	CORRECTIVE ACTION Social Services Director validated sign are posted on each unit at the social service board, front desk receptionist a and in key visible locations related to t ability to file grievances and the process to do so. Grievance forms are availabl each location. IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS Residents residing in the facility are at risk. SYSTEMIC CHANGES Administrator/designee re-educated Social Service staff regarding Grievan policy and procedure effective 6/18/21 DON/designee re-educated staff regarding the facility grievance process including the residents□ right to file grievances without fear of retaliation. Social Service representative will pres in Resident Council quarterly to educa residents regarding the facility grievan process effective 6/18/21. MONITORING	area he ss e at ce s, ent te	

Event ID: NFID11

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 86

TATEMENT (S FOR MEDICARE & DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, <i>'</i>		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	D. 0938-039 SURVEY	
ND FLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILD	NG		COWI	LETED	
		125011	B. WING			06/21/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	D NURSING CENTER		16	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 377 PENSACOLA STREET ONOLULU, HI 96822	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	ЗE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 585 F 604 SS=D	§483.10(e) Respect a The resident has a rig and dignity, including	n Physical Restraints , 483.12(a)(2) and Dignity. ght to be treated with respect		604	Administrator/designee will conduct random interview of residents to valida that residents are aware of the option file a grievance and the process to do 5 residents/week x 4 weeks, then eve other week x 2 months. Findings will be reported to facility QA Committee monthly x 3 months or unt lesser frequency is deemed appropria Date of Compliance: 07/29/2021 Administrator is responsible for on-goi compliance.	to so. ry PI il a te.	7/29/21	
	physical or chemical purposes of discipline required to treat the r consistent with §483. §483.12 The resident has the neglect, misappropria and exploitation as du includes but is not lim corporal punishment, any physical or chem treat the resident's m §483.12(a) The facilit	restraints imposed for e or convenience, and not resident's medical symptoms, .12(a)(2). right to be free from abuse, ation of resident property, efined in this subpart. This nited to freedom from , involuntary seclusion and nical restraint not required to redical symptoms.						

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 86

		MEDICAID SERVICES					O. 0938-039	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				1 Y	E SURVEY PLETED	
		125011	B. WING			06/21/2021		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION AND	D NURSING CENTER	1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 604	Continued From page	e 13	É F	604				
	from physical or chemical restraints imposed for purposes of discipline or convenience and that are not required to treat the resident's medical symptoms. When the use of restraints is indicated, the facility must use the least restrictive alternative for the least amount of time and document ongoing re-evaluation of the need for restraints. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on review of Facility Reported Incident (FRI), observations, staff interview, and record review, the facility failed to ensure that one R170, of the three residents reviewed, was free from physical restraint. This deficient practice has the potential to affect all vulnerable residents.				CORRECTIVE ACTION Upon identification of the issue, the gai belt was removed, R170 was assessed and no injuries were noted. IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS			
	Finding includes:				Residents residing in the facility have t potential to be affected.	he		
	Department of Health Assurance stated the gait belt was placed of wheelchair to prevent incident was witnesse and reported to mana assessed with no inju	t R170 from standing. The ed by another staff member agement. R170 was iries noted. The doctor and , R170 was placed on alert			SYSTEMIC CHANGES DON/designee re-educated staff on 6/18/21 related to restraints, their definition and, if indicated, requirement for use of a restraint. Re-education included definition of abuse, neglect, a mistreatment. Re-education included management of challenging behaviors with an emphasis on residents who are risk.	nd		
	R170 was admitted to a diagnosis of Demer loss), Bipolar Disorde extreme mood swings of peripheral nerves), (plaque buildup in the	s), Polyneuropathy (damage , Atherosclerosis of Aorta			MONITORING DON/designee will observe 5 residents weekly x 4 weeks, then 4 residents we x 2 months to verify that restraints are following current policy and procedures the use of a restraint. Findings will be reported to facility QAF Committee monthly x 3 months or until lesser frequency is deemed appropriat	ekly s on Pl a		

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

		MEDICAID SERVICES					<u>D. 0938-039</u>
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		125011	B. WING			06	/21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION AND	D NURSING CENTER	1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	K	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 604	Continued From page	e 14	F 6	604			
		AM, R170 was noted to be			Date of compliance: 7/29/2021.		
		r near the hallway. R170 not respond to questions and sss.			DON is responsible for on-going compliance.		
((s tt re fr ju tt C C d fu	(CNA) 4 was interview stated the incident has that the staff had rece restraints. CNA4 stat from the wheelchair,	ted R170 does try to get up but that the staff is trained to or for safety. CNA4 said that					
	Consultant (RNC) on discussed the FRI an	vith the Regional Nurse 06/18/21 at 02:30 PM, RNC Id stated that the facility formance Improvement cluded the following:					
	resident, skin check o one resident care) ini psychosocial assessr	ait belt removed from the completed, 1:1 (one staff to tiated for the residents, ment and monitoring in					
	nurse practitioner, ref notified, resident repr plan updated as indic	view by the doctor and/or ferral to psychiatry, doctor resentative notified, care cated, resident placed on 72 r monitoring of skin and					
	behavior, staff on adr further investigation, on all units, no new re	ministrative leave pending baseline audit of residents estraints identified, cohort					
	Systemic Changes: s definition of abuse, no emphasis on education	on in definition of a restraint					
	restraint, staff membe	irements around use of a ers educated in enging behaviors with					

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 15 of 86

			0/02 1000		0(0) D :	<u>D. 0938-039</u>	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY PLETED	
		125011	B. WING		06/21/2021		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
HALE NAM	NI REHABILITATION AND	ONURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 604	Continued From page	e 15	F 60	04			
	•	at risk, Director of Nursing ill conduct random audits of					
	· · · •	e of restraint usage, audits					
	will be conducted for	two residents per unit per					
		ek, then two residents daily					
	the facility Quality As	rends will be presented to surance Performance					
		Committee for review and					
	further recommendat	•					
	documentation follow	-					
F 622	Improvement Action F Transfer and Dischar		F 62	22		7/29/21	
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.15(c)(1)		1 02			1129/21	
	§483.15(c) Transfer a	-					
	§483.15(c)(1) Facility						
	remain in the facility,	ermit each resident to and not transfer or					
	•	it from the facility unless-					
		scharge is necessary for the					
		d the resident's needs					
	cannot be met in the (B) The transfer or di	scharge is appropriate					
		's health has improved					
	-	ident no longer needs the					
	services provided by	the facility; viduals in the facility is					
		le clinical or behavioral					
	status of the resident						
		viduals in the facility would					
	otherwise be endang	ered; failed, after reasonable and					
	()	pay for (or to have paid					
	under Medicare or Me	edicaid) a stay at the facility.					
		if the resident does not					
		paperwork for third party					
	payment or after the t	I, denies the claim and the					

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 16 of 86

					000 54		
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	· · ·	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		125011	B. WING		06/21/202		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
HALE NAM	II REHABILITATION AND	ONURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 622	Continued From page	2 16	F 6	22			
-		ay for his or her stay. For a					
	•	s eligible for Medicaid after					
		, the facility may charge a					
	resident only allowabl	le charges under Medicaid;					
	or						
	(F) The facility ceases						
	•••	ot transfer or discharge the beal is pending, pursuant to					
	§ 431.230 of this chap						
		ight to appeal a transfer or					
		the facility pursuant to §					
		chapter, unless the failure to					
		would endanger the health					
		ent or other individuals in the					
		ust document the danger or discharge would pose.					
		or discharge would pose.					
	§483.15(c)(2) Docum	entation.					
	When the facility trans						
	•	the circumstances specified					
)(A) through (F) of this					
		ust ensure that the transfer					
	•	nented in the resident's ppropriate information is					
	communicated to the						
	institution or provider.	-					
		he resident's medical record					
	(A) The basis for the t (i) of this section.	transfer per paragraph (c)(1)					
	(B) In the case of para	agraph (c)(1)(i)(A) of this					
		esident need(s) that cannot					
		ots to meet the resident					
		e available at the receiving					
	facility to meet the ne	ed(s). n required by paragraph (c)					
	(1) The documentation (2)(i) of this section m						
	(A) The resident's phy	-					

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 17 of 86

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MULT	TIPI F	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	0. 0938-039 SURVEY	
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,			· /	LETED	
		125011	B. WING _			06/21/2021		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		ST	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION AN	D NURSING CENTER	1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI, DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 622	Continued From page	e 17	F	522				
		ry under paragraph (c) (1)						
	(A) or (B) of this sect							
		transfer or discharge is						
	necessary under para this section.	agraph (c)(1)(i)(C) or (D) of						
		ded to the receiving provider						
	must include a minim	•						
	(A) Contact informati	•						
	responsible for the ca							
	(B) Resident represe contact information	ntative information including						
	(C) Advance Directiv	e information						
		ctions or precautions for						
	ongoing care, as app	•						
	(E) Comprehensive of							
		ary information, including a						
		discharge summary, .21(c)(2) as applicable, and						
		ation, as applicable, to ensure						
	a safe and effective t							
	This REQUIREMENT	Γ is not met as evidenced						
	by:							
		iew, the facility failed to I's discharge summary to an			CORRECTIVE ACTIONS R229 physician was re-educated			
		or R229. This deficient			regarding Discharge Summary.			
	practice placed a risk	of the emergency room						
		R229's medical history and			IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS			
		29 for his acute diagnosis at			Residents requiring transfer to the			
		the potential to affect all be transferred to the ER or			Emergency Room (ER) are at risk.			
	hospital.				SYSTEMIC CHANGES			
					Medical Director/designee will re-educ	ate		
	Finding includes:				facility providers related to timely			
	A raviaw of Paan's F	UD on 06/19/21 of 12:04 DM			completion of Physician Discharge			
		HR on 06/18/21 at 12:04 PM admitted to the facility on			Summary.			
		ary diagnosis of unspecified			MONITORING			
	-	ior disturbance. He was			DON/designee will audit medical recor	ds		
					of residents transferred to the ER or			

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 18 of 86

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125011	B. WING		06/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AND	NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLET
F 622	Continued From page	e 18	F 622		
	fever, low oxygen lev He was on an antibio his pneumonia (lung i refusing his medicatio No physician discharg	els and increased confusion. tic pill for the treatment of nfection), but had been		discharged to verify timely complet Physician Discharge Summary, 5 charts/week x 4 weeks, then 4 charts/week x 2 months. Findings will be reported to the fac QAPI Committee monthly x 3 monthing if needs are identified in our audits	ility hs and
	PM.	e RNC on 06/18/21 at 12:18 ne document from the RNC ut it was not provided.		we will start to audit again. Date of compliance 7/29/2021 DON is responsible for on-going compliance.	
F 657 SS=E	(ADON) provided a bl Summary" for R229. Care Plan Timing and		F 657	,	7/29/21
	§483.21(b) Comprehe §483.21(b)(2) A comp be- (i) Developed within 7 the comprehensive as (ii) Prepared by an int includes but is not lim (A) The attending phy (B) A registered nurse resident. (C) A nurse aide with resident. (D) A member of food (E) To the extent prac the resident and the r An explanation must medical record if the	ensive Care Plans prehensive care plan must days after completion of seessment. terdisciplinary team, that lited to vsician. e with responsibility for the responsibility for the l and nutrition services staff. tricable, the participation of esident's representative(s). be included in a resident's participation of the resident resentative is determined			

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 19 of 86

TATEMENT (S FOR MEDICARE & OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	IPLE CONST		(X3) D	NO. 0938-039 ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		125011	B. WING				06/21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		00/21/2021
				1677 PEN	NSACOLA STREET		
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION ANI	D NURSING CENTER		HONOLI	ULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657		e staff or professionals in ined by the resident's needs	F	57			
	(iii)Reviewed and reviewed and reviewed and reviewed and reviewed assessments. This REQUIREMENT by:	rised by the interdisciplinary essment, including both the		60	RRECTIVE ACTIONS		
	review, the facility fai their representative a care plan meeting an care plan for three re R506. These deficier resident's right to par and treatment and to	led to invite R131 and/or acting on their behalf, to their ad failed to individualize the sidents, R115, R224, and nt practices violates the ticipate in their plan of care be provided individualized otential to affect all residents		Res Care Res visio refle Res fall in inter Res	131 will be invited to his/he Planning meeting. 115 was added to the dent on lists, and care plan was be ect the need. 224 care plan was updated nterventions and the dates rventions were implemented 506 care plan was updated imunication challenges and	tal and updated to d to include the d. d to reflect	
	Findings include:				rventions.	•	
	dated 03/08/21, note attended the IDT me any documentation ir resident or their repre	d the IDT meeting notes d R131 was not invited or eting. Surveyor did not find n the EHR to indicate why the esentative was not invited.		Resi com risk. for re com	NTIFICATION OF OTHERS idents with vision, dental an imunication needs or have An audit was conducted of residents with identified imunication, vision and den erify their care plans reflect	nd falls are at f care plans ntal needs	
	(SSA)5 on 06/18/21 a the assigned SSA for the information in the EHR and was not ab that R131 was invited	at 12:52 PM. SSA5 is not R131 but assisting to locate EHR. SSA looked into the le to locate documentation d to attend the IDT meeting.		need with plan Iden	ds and included interventio falls were reviewed to veri reflected current fall interv ntified concerns were updat	ns. Those fy the care rentions.	
	one to two weeks prid There is no documen	letters are sent out usually or to the IDT meeting. Intation to show that the to attend the meeting. SSA5		Adm Soci	STEMIC CHANGES ninistrator/designee re-educ ial Services staff on 6/18/2 process for inviting		

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 20 of 86

						<u>NO. 0938-03</u>
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		125011	B. WING		0	6/21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	IP CODE	
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION AND	NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED 1 DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETIO
F 657	Continued From page	e 20	F 65	57		
	stated, if R131 was in	ivited to the meeting, the		residents/representative	s to Care Plan	
		ould invite them verbally.		IDT meetings, including		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	cumentation about the		the invitation and respor		
	conversation with the	resident in the EHR.		DON/designee re-educa		
				related to the process fo		
		notice was sent out to the		plans in a timely manner reflect current resident r		
		here was no response. entation found that shows		interventions, including		
		onse from them. SSA5		needs, communication r		
		e invitation that was sent to		interventions related to f		
		or review by the surveyor.				
				MONITORING		
		current observation were		DON/designee will audit		
		07:20 AM revealed resident		validate that care plans		
	•	eth. R115 stated that he has		resident needs and inter		
		t they are too small, and he entist. R115 stated that no		to falls, vision, and denta 4 weeks, then, 4/week x		
		about his dentures or his		Administrator/designee		
	vision and he would li			documentation related to IDT meetings to verify th	o Care Planning	
	Interview on 06/16/21	at 12:43 PM with SSA3		resident/representative		
	stated, "There is a de	ntist that comes around and		meeting, and it is docum	nented in the	
	-	ear. I will endorse it to the		medical record, 5/week	x 1 month, then	
	nursing staff."			4/week x 2 months.		
		dama an 00/17/21 of the		Findings will be reported	-	
		done on 06/17/21 of the clude a standard order for		QAPI Committee month if needs are identified in		
	vision and dental to b			we will start to audit aga	•	
		eting notes and there was no		Date of compliance: 7/2		
	mention of dental or v	-		Administrator and DON for on-going compliance	are responsible	
	3) R224 entered the f	acility on 05/28/21. Record				
		t 2:00 PM revealed R224				
	-	and fell at home. Physician				
		ated 06/16/21 at 09:06				
		mplaint of impaired mobility				
	-	living dysfunction secondary				
		tion (heart attack). R224 er in the hospital and then				

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 21 of 86

	-						FORM): 08/09/2021 MAPPROVED
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	0. 0938-0391 SURVEY LETED
		125011	B. WING			-	06/	21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		-
				1(677 PENSACOLA STREET			
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION AND			н	ONOLULU, HI 96822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Continued From page	21	F	657				
	placed on blood thinn facility. (Refer F689)							
	with UD6 regarding R had a fall on 06/03/21 bathroom when he wa fell and hit his head. to his brow area. On this occurred in his ro and hit the wheelchain wheelchair from the ro R224 thought he was of bed." Surveyor que to monitor residents w and hit their head. UI neurochecks and che that he got the black e Queried UD6 regardir nursing station as R22 the nursing station. U	oom and added grab bars. getting a visitor and fell out eried regarding interventions who are on blood thinners D6 stated that they did ck for bleeding. UD6 stated						
	by this surveyor reveaupdated to reflect inter 06/03/21 and for fall of a conflicting care plan include interventions; dates on the care plan plan was updated. So report but did not rece F689) 4) Initial observation of 06/14/21 at 09:14 AM wheelchair in the hall holding a piece of page	on 06/12/21. UD6 provided on 06/18/21 which did however, there were no in to reflect when the care urveyor received an event eive flow sheets. (Refer						

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 22 of 86

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM): 08/09/2021 APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	
		125011	B. WING				06/	21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE		
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AND	NURSING CENTER			77 PENSACOLA STREET ONOLULU, HI 96822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Continued From page right eye.	22	F 6	57				
	09:33 AM revealed Re on 06/14/21. Surveyo with R506, but was ur confusion. She was h Japanese writing, trar asked surveyor, "Wha here?" and "Is my sor assisted R506 by poir and answering her qu On 06/15/21 at 12:31 resident representativ R506's son. He stated mostly in Japanese at that assists with interp conversation with R50 He further stated that finding a Japanese in On 06/16/21 at 11:05 reviewed. She was ac right hip fracture and "unspecified dementia disturbance." Admissi revealed under "Secti Vision": "B0700. Make as "2. Sometimes und Understand Others" o understands."; under Patterns": "Brief Interv	olding a paper with hislated to English. She at day today?" "How long I in coming today?" CNA2 hting to the Japanese writing estions in simple English. PM, an abbreviated re interview was done with d that R506 communicates and that the staff member preting or engages in 06 is not fluent in Japanese. the facility had difficulty terpreter. AM, R506's EHR was dmitted on 06/02/21 for a had a diagnosis for a with behavioral on MDS dated June 5, 2021 on B Hearing, Speech, and les Self Understood" coded derstood."; "B0800. Ability To oded as "2. Sometimes "Section C Cognitive view for Mental Status IS Summary Score" "01"						
	communication or for	ealed no entry for impaired individualized interventions ation such as the use of an						

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 23 of 86

	S FOR MEDICARE &				I
	DF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CC A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125011	B. WING		06/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STRI	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE	DE
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION ANI	D NURSING CENTER		7 PENSACOLA STREET NOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE COMPLET E APPROPRIATE DATE
F 657	Continued From page	e 23	F 657		
		staff member, or for the use ted Japanese writing with			
	be sitting in her whee room, repeatedly stat	PM, R506 was observed to Ichair in the doorway of her ing, "I don't know nothing" e did not have her paper iting and English			
F 676 SS=D	Activities Daily Living CFR(s): 483.24(a)(1)		F 676		7/29/21
	resident's needs and provide the necessar ensure that a residen daily living do not dim of the individual's clin	dent and consistent with the choices, the facility must y care and services to t's abilities in activities of ninish unless circumstances ical condition demonstrate was unavoidable. This			
	treatment and service or her ability to carry	ent is given the appropriate es to maintain or improve his out the activities of daily e specified in paragraph (b)			
		ide care and services in graph (a) for the following			
	§483.24(b)(1) Hygien grooming, and oral ca				

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 24 of 86

			(X0) 1411			(X3) DATE	0.0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					LETED
		125011	B. WING _			06/2	21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				167	77 PENSACOLA STREET		
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION AN	D NURSING CENTER		но	DNOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	K	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 676	Continued From pag	e 24	F	576			
	including walking,	021		// 0			
	inolaanig wanting,						
	§483.24(b)(3) Elimina	ation-toileting,					
	§483.24(b)(4) Dining snacks,	-eating, including meals and					
		nunication, including communication systems. T is not met as evidenced					
	by: Based on observation	on, interview and record			CORRECTIVE ACTIONS		
		iled to provide R2 with an			R2 was provided with a communication		
	-	elp the resident communicate			board to improve her ability to		
	with the staff. The de	eficient practice resulted in a			communicate with staff and make her		
		er for R2 that did not allow			needs known.		
		ds known to the people					
		eficient practice has the			IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS		
		residents who have difficulty			Residents with communication deficits	A	
	hearing.				due to hearing or language are at risk. audit was conducted to identify other	An	
	Finding includes:				residents with communication deficits. Identified concerns were addressed.		
	Surveyor made an ol	bservation with R2 on					
		 R2 was lying in bed when 			SYSTEMIC CHANGES		
		herself. R2 appeared not to			Administrator/designee re-educated sta	aff,	
		what the surveyor was saying.			including Social Services, on 6/18/21		
		loser to R2 who cupped her			related to providing and using	ula I	
		ard the surveyor. R2 shook eached out and took hold of			communication boards for residents wit communication deficits.	In	
		badge, put her glasses on,			communication denotes.		
		or's first name. RN1 stated			MONITORING		
	that R2 is very hard of				Administrator/designee will audit reside identified with a communication deficit t		
	R2's EHR was review	wed on 06/15/21 at 10:38			verify communication boards are prese		
		ed the minimum data set			and available for use, 5/week x 4 week		
		uation with an assessment			then 4 residents/week x 2 months.		

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 25 of 86

							O. 0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	• •		CONSTRUCTION	· · ·	e survey Ipleted
		125011	B. WING			0	6/21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION AND	D NURSING CENTER			677 PENSACOLA STREET ONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	K	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 676	Continued From page	e 25	F 6	676			
	 676 Continued From page 25 review date (ARD) of 05/25/21. Section B (Vision and hearing) was coded with moderate difficulty hearing. Care plan reviewed. R2 has periods of forgetfulness with problem understanding others as well as making herself understood due to a hearing deficit, cognitive communication deficit and language barrier. Her primary language spoken is Japanese, but she is able to converse in basic English language. She is alert and oriented two to three (person, place, time). Her goal will be that she will be able to communicate basic needs on a daily basis through the care plan review date. Physician orders dated 02/16/21 were reviewed. "Audiology consult if indicated. May have dental, podiatry, vision and hearing and eye health consults as needed." 				Finding will be reported to facility QAF committee monthly x 3 months and if needs are identified in our audits, ther will start to audit again. Date of compliance: 7/29/2021 Administrator is responsible for on-go compliance.	n we	
	AM. Surveyor asked communicate her bas significant hearing de RN2 stated that befor write what she neede symbol board that ha can point to the items asked RN2 what is th for an audiology exar resident totally canno manager and the Doo (NP) can order a hea receive a hearing evan	sic needs since she has a efficit and speaks Japanese? re she had a writing board to ed, and now she uses the s pictures of items so she s that she wants. Surveyor he process to refer a resident m? RN2 stated, "If the ot hear us, I will tell the unit ctor or Nurse Practitioner ring evaluation." R2 did not aluation.					
	On 06/18/21 at 11:02 room with RN2 and a surveyor where the b						

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 26 of 86

					OMB NO. 0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · /	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125011	B. WING		06/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION AND	D NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 676	Continued From page	e 26	F 676	5	
		wers and closet, RN2 said, my supervisor know."			
F 679		st/Needs Each Resident	F 679	9	7/29/21
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.24(c)(1)				
	§483.24(c) Activities.				
	§483.24(c)(1) The fac	cility must provide, based on			
	-	ssessment and care plan			
		of each resident, an ongoing			
		esidents in their choice of			
		r-sponsored group and nd independent activities,			
		interests of and support the			
	-	psychosocial well-being of			
		raging both independence			
	and interaction in the				
	This REQUIREMENT	is not met as evidenced			
	by:				
		ns, record reviews and		CORRECTIVE ACTION	de dife a
		nts and staff, the facility failed		Equipment and supplies were provide Residents 30, 52, 184 and 506) to p	
		g program of activities for of 12 residents reviewed for		them with activities and recreation.	Jovide
		ctivities and two add-on			
		R30). The facility did not		IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS	
		d supplies were provided for		Residents who have room-based ad	ctivities
		from room-based activities.		are at risk. An audit was conducted	
		e room-based activities are		residents identified as benefiting fro	
		ng/relaxing as an activity.		room-based activities to verify activities	ties
		e has the potential to result in hts' mental and psycho-social		are being provided and necessary equipment and supplies are availab	le
	well-being and could			Identified concerns will be addresse	
	Findings include:			SYSTEMIC CHANGES	
				Administrator/designee re-educated	I
		to the facility on 12/19/17.		activities staff regarding provision of	f
		he following: paraplegia,		in-room visits for residents who ben	
	unspecified (paralysis	s of the legs); major		from room-based activities on 6/18/	
	demander	recurrent, severe with		ongoing. Included in the re-education	

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 27 of 86

						MB NO. 0938-03
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	[C	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125011	B. WING			06/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, C	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AN	D NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA S HONOLULU, HI 9		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH C	VIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE EFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 679	Continued From page	e 27	F 67	9		
		(i.e. hallucinations); Type 2 s, high blood sugar) with lication: unspecified			nent room-based activities t activity was provided.	o
		e loss of cognitive function)		MONITORIN	G	
		rbance; unspecified mental			r/designee will conduct	
		n physiological condition; phrenia (mental illness with			rvations to validate activities are occurring as	
	delusions).				verify documentation is	
	,-				provided activities, 4	
	-	ring in bed on 06/14/21 at			ek x 4 weeks, then 3	
		a television on a stand; on was not on. Subsequent			ek x 2 months. be reported to the facility	
		21 at 12:36 PM and 01:05			ittee monthly x 3 months or	
		ying in bed, awake. The			frequency is deemed	
		. On 06/15/21 at 08:29 AM		appropriate.		
		ved R52 laying in bed. On		Data of Com	nlianaa, 7/20/2021	
		<i>I</i> , R52 was sitting up in bed. on 06/16/21 at 10:26 AM,			pliance: 7/29/2021 r is responsible for on-going	
		er wheelchair outside of her		compliance.	le responsible for on going	
		that there was something				
		o she needed to get up.				
		ber changing the bed linen. ed engaged in activities and				
		awake. The television was				
		ent was not provided with a				
	radio to listen to mus	ic.				
	0n 06/15/21 at 09·21	AM, R52 reported she does				
		because her remote control				
		s stolen and facility was				
	working on getting ar	nother remote or television.				
	Record review was d	lone on 06/17/21 at 03:29				
	PM. A review of the	annual activities assessment				
		R52 has a cognitive				
		le to express her needs				
		rticipate in 1:1 (one to one) alking/Reminiscing (hiking,				
		veling, books, current				

If continuation sheet Page 28 of 86

	F DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MI II T		NSTRUCTION		NO. 0938-03 ATE SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,			· · · ·	MPLETED
		125011	B. WING _				06/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE NAM	NI REHABILITATION AND	ONURSING CENTER			PENSACOLA STREET OLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 679	Continued From page	e 28	Fe	579			
	events, and reality or						
	exercises, music (Ha	waiian/Rock), and pet visits.					
	She also engages in						
		watching bedside TV and want TV off depending on					
		active level of participation.					
	On 06/18/21 at 09:39	AM, the Activities Director					
		of R52's activity care plan					
		ord for the last 30 days. The					
	-	terventions for engaging in such as listening to music,					
	-	and resting/relaxing. The					
	•	s television on 05/27/21 and					
		6/08/21, 06/09/21, 06/14/21					
	and 06/16/21; 1:1 on						
		6/02/21, and 06/07/21; and					
		5/22/21, 05/30/21, 06/05/21, and 06/13/21. In the past 30					
		ctivities on 17 of 30 days,					
	including six days that	-					
	resting/relaxing.						
		PM an interview was					
	-	vey team with AD in the ne AD stated residents are to					
		sion and the follow-up for the					
		nursing or maintenance.					
		e of how long the resident's					
	remote control was m						
	•	t to visit residents two to					
		or approximately 15 minutes. her the facility has radios to					
	-	music, AD replied the facility					
	has radios but it goes	out fast. The activities staff					
		sidents during their 15					
		queried regarding the coding					
	ior resung/relaxing, is	this really an activity. The	1				

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 29 of 86

		MEDICAID SERVICES			NICTION		NO. 0938-03
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		DNSTRUCTION	· · ·	OMPLETED
		125011	B. WING				06/21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AND	ONURSING CENTER			PENSACOLA STREET NOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	K	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 679	Continued From page	e 29	F	679			
	when they find the re-	sident asleep or resting.					
	The AD also reported						
	walk/stroll if residents with nursing/rehab sta	are observed to be walking aff.					
		to the facility on 12/06/13.					
		atus post stroke, diabetes					
		d manic depressive disorder xtreme mood swings).					
	Observation on 06/14	/21 at 10:31 AM and 12:41					
	PM, R30 was asleep.	On 06/15/21 at 08:18 AM,					
		ith Restorative Aide (RA)2					
		ge of motion and application ent feet contractures. At					
	11:21 AM, R30 was o	bserved laying in bed. R30					
	did not have a televis observations.	ion or radio on during the					
		AM, the AD provided a copy					
	-	blan and activity participation bte that R30 is not interested					
		has impaired cognition and					
	communication. R30	spends time listening to her					
		plan interventions include					
		material of interests (reading acilitating phone calls/video					
) noted to participate in 1:1					
	, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	king/reminiscing and music					
		coded for participation in last 30 days. And she was					
		relaxing nine times in the					
		06/18/21 at 10:19 AM in the					
		eried whether R30 had a					
		s heard during observations. 's radio, without batteries,					
	-	dent's closet. Batteries have					

If continuation sheet Page 30 of 86

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				F	NTED: 08/09/202 FORM APPROVE B NO. 0938-039
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		ONSTRUCTION	(X3)	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125011	B. WING				06/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	1	STR	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E	
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION ANI	D NURSING CENTER			7 PENSACOLA STREET NOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 679	been provided and R also reported R30 en listen to music, howe group activity was no 3) Surveyor observed 06/14/21 at 03:42 PM next to the window, c allowing her total priv left awake, not alert a noted there was no te side or the resident in had a tracheostomy (a humidifier. She did from the surveyor. Sh Subsequent visits to the surveyor in the m 06/14/21 through 06/ changes that allowed Surveyor reviewed th PM. MDS quarterly e 05/14/21. "Activities: important is it to you Response was coded Surveyor reviewed ca 06/16/21 at 03:02 PM the following: ACTIVITIES R184 has a communi may affect her activity in independent activity music and participatin family. Provide R184 with 1: Sensory, reading (the and virtual visits. Provide, offer and ast	30 now has her radio. AD joyed coming outdoors to ver, due to COVID-19 this t being provided. d R184 lying in her bed on 1. She was laying in the bed ourtain on her right closed racy. She was facing to the and non verbal. Surveyor elevision in the room on her in the bed on her right. R184 (Trachea) collar connected to in't respond to questions he laid in bed staring straight. R184's room were made by orning and afternoons on 18/21. Surveyor noted no 1 the resident to have music. He EHR on 06/16/21 at 04:04 valuation with ARD of Section FB. How to listen to music you like?" d "2. Somewhat important." are plan dated 02/24/21 on 1. R184's care plan stated ication impairment which y participation. She engages ties such as listening to ng in virtual visits with her	F	679			

If continuation sheet Page 31 of 86

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM): 08/09/2021 APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	
		125011	B. WING			_	06/	21/2021
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
	NI REHABILITATION AND	NURSING CENTER			677 PENSACOLA STREET	-		
				Н	ONOLULU, HI 96822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI ICED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 679	Continued From page	31	F	579				
	residents psycho soci the resident with recre	al well- being and to provide eational opportunities.						
		the AD on 06/16/21 at 01:19						
		e room. Surveyor asked and auditory stimulation is						
	provided for those wh	o are bed bound and not						
		ed that she reaches out to a big thing, I have some						
	that are religious so m	ny staff will read chapters						
		resident with music on the ve them a radio and put on						
		. Once the assessment is						
		he care plan. I provide an						
	-	ach resident. If they can't evision or radio from home,						
	we offer them a radio.	Surveyor asked why R184						
		The AD responded we only ble to be given out. There						
		ime and there is only one						
	Surveyor interviewed	Activity Assistant (AA)3 on						
	06/18/21 at 10:36 AM	on Piikoi 1 Ianai. Surveyor						
		c is provided to R184 as it is an. AA3 stated our staff go						
	into her room and play	y music on their cell phone						
		vice for 15 minutes about						
	can. The staff also so	hedule a Zoom call with the						
	family and go in and p facility electronic devi	provide virtual visits using a ce.						
	4) Initial observation of 06/14/21 at 09:14 AM	of R506 was made on . She was sitting up in her						
	wheelchair in the hall	way of the nursing unit,						
		ber, stating "I don't know faded blue bruise to her						
	right eye.							

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 32 of 86

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I	D HUMAN SERVICES					FORM): 08/09/2021 APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	
		125011	B. WING			-	06/	21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
	NI REHABILITATION AND			10	677 PENSACOLA STREET			
		NORSING CENTER		Н	ONOLULU, HI 96822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI ICED TO THE APPROPRIA IEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 679	Continued From page	32	F	679				
	09:33 AM revealed Re on 06/14/21. Surveyo with R506, but was ur confusion. She was h Japanese writing, trar asked surveyor in a fr today?" "How long I h coming today?" CNA2 to the Japanese writin questions in simple En On 06/15/21 at 12:31 resident representativ R506's son. He stated mostly in Japanese at that assists with interp conversation with R50 He further stated that finding a Japanese int On 06/16/21 at 11:05 reviewed. She was ac right hip fracture and I "unspecified dementia disturbance." Admissi 2021, revealed under Speech, and Vision": Understood."; "B0800. Others" coded as "2." under "Section C Cog Interview for Mental S BIMS Summary Score severe impairment.	olding a paper with hislated to English. She ustrated tone, "What day ere?" and "Is my son 2 assisted R506 by pointing ag and answering her nglish. PM, an abbreviated e interview was done with d that R506 communicates nd that the staff member preting or engages in 06 is not fluent in Japanese. the facility had difficulty terpreter. AM, R506's EHR was dmitted on 06/02/21 for a had a diagnosis for a with behavioral on MDS dated June 5, "Section B Hearing, "B0700. Makes Self s "2. Sometimes . Ability To Understand Sometimes understands."; initive Patterns": "Brief datus (BIMS)," "C0500. e" "01" which indicates						

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 33 of 86

					OMB NO. 0938-0
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125011	B. WING		06/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION ANI	D NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETI
F 679	independent activities TV, and engaging in provide her leisure su encourage her to eng Her treatment admini activity showed no da 30 days. The TAR for showed one activity of 06/10/21, and 06/14/2 On 06/16/21 at 01:12 be sitting in her whee room, repeatedly stat and looking frustrated paper with the Japan translations. An interview was don 01:16 PM in the confe with dementia, they " (activities) as much a - three times per day. In an interview with F AM, he stated that R English." For residen he stated that they w Line for interpreting. I "One of the therapists No staff can speak Ja patient answering her busy." Surveyor aske having staff that were and he stated, "There	s such as resting, watching physical therapy. Staff will upplies as needed and gage in social stimulation." stration record (TAR) for 1:1 at for the look back date of independent activity done on 06/02/21, 06/07/21, 21. PM, R506 was observed to elchair in the doorway of her ring, "I don't know nothing" d. She did not have her ese writing and English we with the AD on 06/16/21 at erence room. For residents try to provide them is we cantry to provide two ". RN5 on 06/17/21 at 11:26 506 "understands some ts with a language barrier, ould utilize the Language He stated that for R506, is wrote down some notes. apanese, you need to be r, be calm. Offer to keep her id for clarification about e able to speak Japanese e are therapists that speak on't work on this floor. I don't	F 67	79	
	having staff that were and he stated, "There Japanese, but they d know why they don't In an interview with th	e able to speak Japanese e are therapists that speak on't work on this floor. I don't			

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 34 of 86

			000			0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	```	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SI COMPLE	
		125011	B. WING		06/2	1/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	CODE	
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION ANI	ONURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIOI DATE
F 679	Continued From page	e 34	F 6	79		
	to because her attent	ion span is short. She also				
	stated that she would	ask the recreations				
		with providing activities for				
		itia and ask for individual terial or someone to talk				
	-	e further stated for R506, "I				
		rovide Japanese magazines				
	and music." (Refer F					
F 684	Quality of Care		F 68	84	7	/29/21
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25					
	§ 483.25 Quality of c					
	-	ndamental principle that				
		nt and care provided to ed on the comprehensive				
		dent, the facility must ensure				
		e treatment and care in				
		essional standards of				
		nensive person-centered				
	care plan, and the real	is not met as evidenced				
	by:	is not met as evidenced				
		ns, record review, and		CORRECTIVE ACTION		
		embers, the facility failed to		R37 blood pressure (BP) is	s being taken	
		d pressures were taken for		on her upper arm.		
		and treated for hypertension		R184 is receiving trach car suctioned, as needed.	re and being	
	tracheostomy care th	; and failed to provide at demonstrated		R207 was provided with a	larger BP cuff	
	•	of nursing practice for				
		heostomy, evidenced by the		IDENTIFICATION OF OTH	IERS	
	following:			Residents diagnosed with		
		R184 for suctioning as		and residents requiring tra-	cheal	
	frequent, as necessa Staff failed to identify	ry. when the resident needed		suctioning are at risk. An audit was conducted to	identify	
	assistance with her re			residents with a diagnosis		
		ned and provided trachea		hypertension. It was verifie		
	care for R184 made a	an error in the technique and		being taken on the upper a	arm.	
	breached infection pr	evention & control		There are no additional res	sidents	

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 35 of 86

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOF	ED: 08/09/2021 RM APPROVED IO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` <i>`</i>		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY IPLETED
		125011	B. WING			0	6/21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	NI REHABILITATION AND			16	677 PENSACOLA STREET		
		NORSING CENTER		н	ONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	for competency of tra provided to R184. This deficient practice in the following: Inappropriate treatment blood pressure) and of status, placing both re- illness. Findings include: 1) Observation on 06. was at R37's bedside (BP). The BP cuff was forearm. Subsequent 09:11 AM found RN50 pressure across the re- placed the blood press forearm. R207 was a placed on her forearm replied she prefers it BP cuff is placed on he either rips open or sq resulting in pain. Record review was do PM. R37 has a diagr prescribed metoprolo if BP is below 100, ca and hold if apical puls	e not monitoring the nurses chea care that is being e has the potential to result ent of hypertension (high compromise respiratory esidents at risk for severe (17/21 at 08:25 AM, CNA3 taking her blood pressure as placed on R37's left t observation on 06/17/21 at 0 taking R207's blood	F	584	requiring tracheal suctioning. SYSTEMIC CHANGES The DON/designee on 6/18/21 and ongoing re-educated LN and CNAs regarding technique for taking BPs. C 6/18/21 and ongoing, DON/designee re-educated LN related to care of a tracheostomy, including cuff placeme infection control and suction techniqu Annual and as needed suctioning competency was verified for LN who on the unit with a resident requiring tracheal suction. MONITORING DON/designee will conduct random observations of BP being taken on 5 residents/week x 4 weeks, then 4 residents/week x 2 months to validate technique. DON/designee will observe trach care being performed 5 times/week x 4 wee then 3 times/week x 2 months. Findings will be reported to facility QA Committee monthly x 3 months or unt lesser frequency is deemed appropria Date of Compliance: 7/29/2021 DON is responsible for on-going compliance.	nt, e. work e eks, vPI iil a	
	144 for the time perio Record review was do PM. R207 is diagnos	ic BP ranged from 136 to d of 06/16/21 to 06/17/21. one on 06/17/21 at 12:06 red with hypertension and is retic), 40 mg, give 80 mg by					

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 36 of 86

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES					FORM): 08/09/2021 MAPPROVED
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	0. 0938-0391 SURVEY LETED
		125011	B. WING				06/:	21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AND	NURSING CENTER			677 PENSACOLA STREET			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD BI ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	mouth once a day rela systolic BP is less tha BP reading for 06/17// and subsequent readi R207's systolic BP rad Interview with Directo and ADON was done the DON's office. The on the forearm is done Further queried wheth order to take BP on the responded R207 and to take BP on the fore the facility's policy and accompanied surveyo and while standing in policy and procedure On 06/18/21 at 08:15 Director (UD)5 at the reported due to the pa- residents' vitals. UD5 retaken using a larger a larger cuff was not to called R207's physicia the forearm vs. upper resident. UD5 also re reeducated to place th to obtain an accurate The requested policy provided by the time of PM. 2) On 06/14/21 at 02: R184's room and note was not on correctly, facing the wrong positi	ated to hypertension, hold if n 100. A review of R207's 21 at 09:14 AM was 140/70 ing at 09:43 AM was 150/90. nged from 140 to 182. r of Nursing (DON), RNC, on 06/17/21 at 12:25 PM in a DON reported taking a BP e per a physician order. her R207 and R37 had an he forearm. DON R37 does not have an order earm. Requested a copy of d procedure. RNC or out of the DON's office the hall, agreed to provide a regarding taking of BP. AM interviewed Unit unit's nursing station. UD5 andemic, CNAs are taking a reported R207's BP was cuff and it is not clear why being used for R207. UD5 an regarding taking BP on arm as requested by the sported CNA3 has been he BP cuff on the upper arm	F	684				

If continuation sheet Page 37 of 86

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES					FORM): 08/09/2021 MAPPROVED
STATEMENT (S FOR MEDICARE & I	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	0. 0938-0391 SURVEY LETED
		125011	B. WING				06/	21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION AND	NURSING CENTER			677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTI CROSS-REFERENCI	LAN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	tracheostomy. R184 increased respiratory with a slight tremor wi 02:16 PM surveyor we RN2 to check on the r room to provide R184 Surveyor noted RN2 of when taking off the so and donning the steril When going into R184 catheter, she was not going into the tracheat cough and expectorate did not have control of onto the resident's ne On 06/16/21 at 03:02 R184's care plan date plan stated the follow "Problem: Respiratory tracheostomy. At risk for ineffective at Provide tracheostomy Resident has Tracheo Suction as needed for secretions." During an observation Surveyor noted R184 full of thick white secret to the hallway and ast resident. RN3 stated get a key to get the su the key isn't here righ	ir to R184's trachea. coughing forcefully, hite secretions from the appeared to have an rate. Right arm was noted th each heavy cough. At ent out to the hallway to ask resident. RN2 came into the with tracheostomy care. did not sanitize her hands hiled gloves, removing them e glove from the suction kit. 4's trachea with the suction ed to apply suction when . Resident continued to re mucus. Also noted RN2 f the suction tube, which fell ck (Refer F880). PM, surveyor reviewed ed 02/24/21. R184's care ng: . Resident has a airway clearance r care as ordered. bstomy. r congestion or increased in on 06/16/21 at 09:23 AM, fs trachea collar was halfway etions. Surveyor went out ked RN3 to come check the "I will suction her, I need to upplies, the person who has	F	684				

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 38 of 86

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 08/09/2021 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		125011	B. WING _			06/	/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
				16	677 PENSACOLA STREET		
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AND	NURSING CENTER		Н	ONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMP			
F 684	AM. Surveyor asked suctioning and trache suction her as needed when we make round 09:29 AM, surveyor n elevator, and she stat the materials, I'm wait Surveyor interviewed PM. Surveyor asked care of R184 receive work on the floor. The training is provided by director (SDD). When being evaluated to de stable trachea patient that the doctors see h evaluate her, she is a Surveyor interviewed 09:53 AM. Surveyor who are providing trac compliance and that t stated "Usually the ur spot checks. If there being provided, I will There is no monitoring (for the staff i.e. spot Surveyor observed R providing trachea care trachea collar, noted the washcloth on R184's RN1 removed the sec threw it in a garbage I to the bed. RN1 took sterile field, then RN1 Noted she didn't sanif	how often R184 receives a care. RN3 stated, "We d, before breakfast and s. I can suction her." At oted RN3 standing by the ed, "I'm going to her, I need ting for the key" UD9 on 06/16/21 at 03:23 UD9 if the staff who take training prior to coming to e UD9 responded that the v the staff development asked if the resident is termine her status as a and how often? Replied er every month and stable trachea patient. the SDD on 06/17/21 at asked how they monitor staff chea care to ensure hey are competent. SDD hit manager will provide the is a concern about the skill work with the staff 1:1." g documentation available	F	584			

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 39 of 86

			0.00			10.0938-03		
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION	· · ·	TE SURVEY MPLETED		
		125011	B. WING		0	6/21/2021		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	DE			
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AND	D NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE		
F 684	Continued From page	e 39	F 6	84				
		hite/ yellow thick mucus						
		d she moved her clean area						
	-	n moved it back down on the						
	-	er clean area into a dirty area						
		or asked RN1 when she loes she need to sanitize her						
		"Yes, I do." When asked						
	why she didn't suction							
	providing the care sh							
		ed (prn). I usually check on						
	her at least every hou							
	CNA changes her, the	er trachea. Sometimes when						
		to check and see if she						
	needs attention (refer							
	Surveyor reviewed th	e facility's "Quality of care						
	Respiratory Care/ Tra	5						
		ted 07/2018. "Purpose: To						
	and services that are	n necessary respiratory care						
		Is of practice, the residents						
	care plan"							
	On 06/17/21, the surv	vevor reviewed the						
		- Tracheotomy Care" dated						
		provided by the SDD:						
	"Performance criteria	5						
		.16) Attach the catheter to e catheter into the trachea						
		apply suction intermittently						
		heter and withdrawing it from						
	the trachea. 19) Wra	o disposable suction						
		terile dominant hand while						
	withdrawing it from th	e tracheal tube"(refer F726).						
	Surveyor reviewed th	e Treatment administration						
	-	4 on 06/18/21 at 03:00 PM:						
	April 2021. R184 was					1		

If continuation sheet Page 40 of 86

	S FOR MEDICARE 8					O. 0938-039	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		· · ·	E SURVEY IPLETED	
		125011	B. WING		06/21/2021		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION AN	ID NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	Continued From page 40 10:30 AM.		F 684	1			
	AM and 05/11 at 10: June 2021. R184 wa 04:11 AM.	as suctioned on 06/14 at					
C fe	06/14/21 at 2:15 PM	RN2 suction R184 on l, no documentation was at R184 was suctioned by					
	AM. Surveyor asked unit manager monito ensuring that they as	d UD9 on 06/18/21 at 11:07 d UD9 how are you as the pring your staff for compliance re providing the trachea care					
	The SDD does the in Periodically when th check on them. If th incorrectly, I will take They may be referre	aursing standards of practice? nservices for the staff. ey are giving care I go in and ley are providing the care e them aside and talk to them. I back to the nurse educator					
	asked if she has any when and how you'r the staff and what is able to show the sur	al 1:1 education. Surveyor v documentation that shows e doing your spot checks on the outcome? UD9 was not veyor documentation to show nonitored for competency in ro (Pofor E726)					
F 689 SS=G	Free of Accident Ha	zards/Supervision/Devices	F 689	9		7/29/21	
		esident receives adequate istance devices to prevent					

Event ID: NFID11

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 41 of 86

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					DRM APPROVE NO. 0938-039
TATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) D	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		125011	B. WING				06/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION ANI	D NURSING CENTER			677 PENSACOLA STREET		
				п	ONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 689	Continued From page 41		F	589			
	This REQUIREMENT	is not met as evidenced					
	by: Based on record review and interview, the facility failed to ensure that the facility was free of accident hazards and failed to provide adequate supervision for fall precautions for two residents, R406 and R224. This deficient practice has the potential to affect all residents in the facility.				CORRECTIVE ACTION R406 no longer resides in the facility. R224 was moved closer to the nursing station. Care Plan was updated to refl current interventions.		
	Findings include:				IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS Residents who experience falls are at Care plans and Fall Risk Evaluations		
	hospital dated 09/28/ male with prior medic R406 experienced an at facility. The fall res back of his head with R406 received five su his head. His prescri thinner medication) w subarachnoid hemorr Afibrilation (irregular Surveyor reviewed th on 06/18/21 at 02:13 "Nursing Note: 9/24/2 1950 (07:50 PM) hea room. Found resider	2020 22:16 (10:16 PM). At rd a thud inside residents at on the floor, supine			experienced a fall in the past 60 days verify evaluation was current and care plans reflected residents □ current sta and interventions. Identified needs we addressed. SYSTEMIC CHANGES DON/designee on 6/18/21, re-educate nursing staff regarding monitoring of residents following a fall and implementation of interventions. LN w re-educated related to updating care plans and fall evaluations in a timely manner after a fall. Residents who experience a fall will b discussed in the next morning clinical meeting. Care plans and fall evaluation	e tus ere ed ere e ns	
	oriented x 1 (name) p of his head, noted a l (centimeters), pressu was informed about t "Nursing Note: 9/26/2	re applied on it. Daughter he fall." 2020 22:26 (10:26 PM) to the facility, status post			will be reviewed during the meeting to verify they are reflective of residents current status. MONITORING DON/designee will audit care plans ar fall evaluations of residents who experience a fall, 5 residents/week x 4 weeks, then 4 residents/week x 2 mor Findings will be reported to facility QA	nd 4 nths.	

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 42 of 86

		MEDICAID SERVICES		PLE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125011	B. WING		06/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AND	D NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE COMPLETI TE APPROPRIATE DATE
F 689	 PM]. R406 current reassessment/manager (disease that affects the fall; Physical Therapy therapy (OT) to maxin mobility; care plannin "Nursing Note: 9/29/2 moist cough, longer for ordered chest X-ray the (ST) eval." "Nutrition/Dietary Note: 9/29/2 moist cough, longer for ordered chest X-ray the (ST) eval." "Nutrition/Dietary Note: 9/28 - reasonal matrix on eval 9/28 - reasonal matrix on the system of the system	 9/27/2020 23:32 [22:32 eason for skilled stay is ment of Encephalopathy the brain), AMS and post (PT) and Occupational mize functional and safe og on fall prevention. 2020 12:03. R406 noted with for him to swallow. NP 2020 12:03. R406 noted with or him to swallow. NP 2020 12:03. R406 noted with or him to swallow. NP 2020 12:03. R406 noted with or him to swallow. NP 2020 12:03. R406 noted with or him to swallow. NP 2020 12:03. R406 noted with or him to swallow. NP 2020 12:34. Currently, severe dysphagia (difficulty rized by oral holding. 2020 12:34. Currently not safe to or liquids mouth." 2020 13:55 (01:55 PM). Still seived a message from SLP thologist) that resident is not oy mouth (NPO). Called office to inform. MD office O until further notice." 3:58 PM) Nutrition/Dietary 	F 68	Committee monthly x 3 mor lesser frequency is deemed Date of Compliance: 7/29/2 DON is responsible for on-g compliance.	appropriate.
		s writer went to resident's			

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 43 of 86

					OMB NO. 0938-		
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125011	B. WING		06/21/2021		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AND	D NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLE		
F 689	resident lying on his I No injuries to the hea noted. No facial grima assessment done. Re writer and certified nu bed. Informed nurses daughter." MDS with ARD of 09/ Resident had a signif at risk for nutrition. "Section J: One fall. Section J: One fall. Section K (Nutrition/S mouth/ cheeks or res meals. Yes. Coughing or choking swallowing medicatio On mechanically alter Therapeutic diet." Surveyor reviewed th 07/14/20 and compar "Functional status: e: K: Nutrition: No loss when eating or drinkin mouth/ cheeks or res meals. No coughing or choki swallowing medicatio Care plan dated 03/2 "Fall: The resident is decreased generalize balance/ mobility, poor repeated falls."	eff side next to bed on floor. Id and other part of body acing noted. Head to toe esident was assisted by this urse aide (CNA) back into supervisor. Notified '30/20 quarterly evaluation. Ticant change in status due to Swallowing): holding food in idual food in mouth after during meals or when ns yes. red diet. e previous MDS with ARD of red the two evaluations. xtended assist. of liquids/solids from mouth ng. No holding food in idual food in mouth after ing during meals or when ns." 2/20 reviewed: at risk for falls due to ed strength, impaired or cognition, history of the Director of Nursing	F 6	89			
	"Fall: The resident is decreased generalize balance/ mobility, poor repeated falls." Surveyor interviewed (DON) and RNC on 0	at risk for falls due to ed strength, impaired or cognition, history of					

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 44 of 86

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 08/09/2021 / APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		125011	B. WING			06/	21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		· [ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AND	NURSING CENTER			677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	ЗE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	where is it documenter the last Fall risk assess He scored high he way The DON stated that ensuring resident place or recliner during the keep in lowest position one to two hours, toile Check at least every for When the resident has charting, so they are for What were the circum of the fall, September on the floor? He just when asked by the sta Surveyor asked if this responded, with his d would be awake at nig dementia and sundow manage at times. The be unpredictable. He disease process. I do was preventable. He prior to the fall. It was Surveyor asked if a 1 R406 since he was "u Both DON and RNC re believe he required a This deficient practices	en are they assessed and ed? The DON replied that sement was on 01/08/21. as a pretty high risk. prior to the fall staff were ced up in wheelchair (WC) day time. When in bed, n. Check resident for every et resident before meals. two hours. s a fall they are on alert being monitored closely. astances around the cause 24, when R406 was found wanted to get out of his bed aff. fall was preventable. DON iagnosis, his behavior, he ght. His diagnosis of wring. He was hard to e staff were saying he would was in his late alzheimers on't feel that the accident was checked 10 minutes is an unavoidable fall. c1 was ever considered for impredictable"? responded that they don't 1:1 before the fall. e resulted in R406 sustaining ad. The facility's staff were	F 6	89			
	unable to control the l	bleeding associated with the uired emergency medical					

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 45 of 86

	S FOR MEDICARE &					O. 0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	· · /	E SURVEY IPLETED
		125011	B. WING		0	6/21/2021
IAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI		
IALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION AND	D NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIOI DATE
F 689	received five surgical sustained as a result practice. Upon return receiving emergency never the same. R40 functional status and loss. Surveyor discussed t R406 returned to the 09/26/21. R406 expin 2) R224 entered the f review on 06/14/21 at had a history of falls a assistant (PA) note da documents a chief co and activities of daily to a myocardial infarce was on a blood thinne placed on blood thinne placed on blood thinne facility. A concurrent interview done on 06/14/21 at Surveyor observed th bruises to his face an orbital area. Residen his head very hard. Interview with UD6 w 10:58 AM. UD6 was bruising to R224. UE	bleeding controlled. R406 staples to the laceration of the facility's deficient ning to the facility after medical attention, R406 was 06 progressively declined of significant negative weight he functional decline after facility after the fall on red on 03/22/21. facility on 05/28/21. Record t 2:00 PM revealed R224 and fell at home. Physician ated 06/16/21 at 09:06 omplaint of impaired mobility living dysfunction secondary ction (heart attack). R224 er in the hospital and then hers when entering the	F 68	9		

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 46 of 86

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES	(Y2) MUUT		ISTRUCTION		NO. 0938-03	
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,			· · · ·	MPLETED	
		125011	B. WING			06/21/2021		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI	E		
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AND	D NURSING CENTER	1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 689	Continued From page	e 46	F	689				
		as briefly left alone, and he						
	fell and hit his head.							
	to his brow area. On							
	and hit the wheelchai	oom, where he fell out of bed ir. We took out his						
		oom and added grab bars.						
		s getting a visitor and fell out						
		eried regarding interventions						
		who are on blood thinners D6 stated that they did						
		eck for bleeding. UD6 stated						
	that he got the black	-						
		ng room proximity to the 24's bed was farthest from						
		JD6 stated that they did not						
	-	o the nursing station at this						
	time.							
		done on 06/16/21 shows that						
		was done on 05/28/21, 21. The evaluations show						
		fall, for gait and balance,						
		e was marked on 06/12/21						
		ere no additional notes						
		uations. RR of the physical						
		ows that R224 needed cues oor safety skills. Distance						
	-	and assistive device equals						
		PT completed evaluation on						
	06/17/21.							
	RR of care plan on 06	6/16/21, printed at 12:16 by						
		d that Care plan was not						
	updated to reflect inte							
		on 06/12/21. UD6 provided						
		n on 06/18/21 which did however, there were no						
		n to reflect when the care						

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 47 of 86

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		125011	B. WING			06/	21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	21/2021
					1677 PENSACOLA STREET		
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION AND	NURSING CENTER			HONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From page report but did not rece An interview on 06/17 DON regarding R224 stated she did not kno and would talk with the On 06/17/21, R224's nursing station. RN10 room and was able to RR on 06/18/21 07:29 that RN10 called MD' nurse to report facial RR of policy and proo Haards/supervision/d under guidelines No ' "Monitoring and modi include: a. Verifying that implemented as plant b. Evaluating the interventions; c. Modifying or r needed, and; s. Evaluating the interventions." R224 had a history of falls in the facility. Inv record review and interventions	e 47 eive flow sheets. 7/21 at 1:29 PM with the 's facial bruising. DON ow about the facial bruising ee UD. room was moved in front of 0 stated "We had an open o move R224." 9 AM showed a nursing note s office and spoke with MD's bruising. eedure for accident evices, policy number 689, 13 states: fication process may interventions are ned; e effectiveness of eplacing inteventions as e effectives of new is a fall at home and had two vestigation by observation, erview reveals that the		689	DEFICIENCY)		
	aware of facial bruisir on blood thinners, 2) injury to notify about f not reflecting interven evaluations were app	best practice: 1) staff not ng after a fall with a resident MD called 15 days after facial bruising, 3) careplans tions and questionable ropriate for resident as ocumentation, interventions					

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 48 of 86

	<u>S FOR MEDICARE &</u>	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-039
ATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125011	B. WING		06/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION AN	D NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	DBE COMPLETIO
F 689	Continued From pag	e 48	F 689		
	second fall with a res	ng care in prevention of a sident who is on blood ent practice has the potential nts in the facility.			
F 692 SS=D	, ,		F 692	2	7/29/21
	(Includes naso-gastr both percutaneous e percutaneous endos enteral fluids). Base	ssment, the facility must			
	of nutritional status, desirable body weigh balance, unless the	ains acceptable parameters such as usual body weight or nt range and electrolyte resident's clinical condition is is not possible or resident otherwise;			
	§483.25(g)(2) Is offe maintain proper hydr	red sufficient fluid intake to ation and health;			
	there is a nutritional provider orders a the This REQUIREMEN by:	Γ is not met as evidenced			
	reviews, the facility fa hydration status of o to doctor's orders to	ne resident, R356, according maintain nutritional status.		R356 was provided with hydration according to doctor's orders to maint nutritional status.	ain
	all residents.	e has the potential to affect		IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS Residents with hydration and nutritio deficits due to lack of fluid consumpti	ion
	Finding includes:			are at risk. An audit was conducted t	•

Event ID: NFID11

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 49 of 86

		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-0
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125011	B. WING		06/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION ANI	D NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLE
F 692	Continued From page	e 49	F 692		
	PM. R356 stated that 08:40 AM and every	R356 on 06/14/21 at 12:49 It he asked for hot tea at staff he asked said they		identify other residents with hydrati nutritional deficit. Identified concern addressed.	
	over four hours ago. he received it. It wou when I receive it. I on had two cups of wate	o one brought it. That was My doctor came in and then Id usually be at lunch time nly received it now. R356 er on his bedside table along er. However, his preference		SYSTEMIC CHANGES DON/designee re-educated staff, including dietary staff, on 6/18/21 r to providing required hydration and nutrition and adhering to residents preferred and requested beverages of resident beverage preferences v maintained at each nurses station	s.A list vill be
	08:18 AM. CNA5 sta the kitchen takes abo that they must do dow down to get R356's re	was done on 06/17/21 at ted that the problem is that out 30 minutes and stated wn and get it. UD6 went equested tea. UD6 spoke ted he likes tea 3-4 times a		assist staff in identifying resident preferences. Residents with orders specified amount of fluid will be rev by dieticians to verify consumption ordered amount on a weekly basis.	for a viewed of the
	the arrival time. Surveyor reviewed th			MONITORING DON/designee will audit residents identified with nutritional deficit to v that they are receiving hydration of	their
	ml (milliliters) four tim that resident has not times a day this week	1 which revealed that r for hydration at least 240 nes a day. Task sheet shows been getting his 240 ml four k. Resident is also on a o help rid the body of excess		choice to maintain nutritional status residents/week x 4 weeks, then 4 residents/week x 2 months. Findings will be reported to facility committee monthly x 3 months or u lesser frequency is deemed approp	QAPI Intil a
	has dehydration or po history of constipation			Date of compliance: 7/29/2021 DON is responsible for on-going compliance.	
F 695 SS=D	Respiratory/Tracheos CFR(s): 483.25(i)	stomy Care and Suctioning	F 695	5	7/29/21
	§ 483.25(i) Respirato tracheostomy care ar				

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 50 of 86

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL	TIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	O. 0938-039 E SURVEY IPLETED
IND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	ING _		CON	IPLETED
		125011	B. WING			06	6/21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	NI REHABILITATION AN	ID NURSING CENTER		16	677 PENSACOLA STREET		
				н	ONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	Continued From pag	ue 50	F	695			
		sure that a resident who	1	095			
		ire, including tracheostomy					
		ictioning, is provided such					
		professional standards of					
	practice, the compre	hensive person-centered					
		ents' goals and preferences,					
	and 483.65 of this su	•					
		T is not met as evidenced					
	by: Record on obconvetion	on interview and policy			CORRECTIVE ACTION		
		on, interview and policy iled to provide tracheostomy			R184 tracheostomy care and suction	ina is	
		ted professional standard of			being provided to demonstrated	ing is	
	practice for one resid	-			professional standard of practice. R1	84 is	
		o identify and monitor R184			receiving trach care and being suctio		
	for suctioning when	necessary. R184 is a			as needed.		
		verbal, unresponsive and					
		ht to request for help. R184			IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS		
		d monitoring more often than			Residents with a tracheostomy require	ing	
	nursing staff.	nd documented by the			suction are at risk. There are currently no additional resi	donte	
		ned and provided trachea			requiring tracheal care or suctioning.	uents	
		an error in the technique,					
	breaching infection p	•			SYSTEMIC CHANGES		
	standards.				The DON/designee on 6/18/21		
	-	servations on Monday,			re-educated LN regarding technique	to	
	•	esday and noted that the			care for a tracheostomy, including		
		nediate assistance on two			infection control and suction techniqu		
	· ·	Two times the surveyor			Tracheostomy Care competency was		
	suction her.	ntion of staff to come in and			verified for LNs who work on the unit a resident requiring tracheal suction.	WILLI	
		re not monitoring the nurses			When a resident with a tracheostomy	/ is	
	-	achea care that is being			admitted to a unit, education will be		
	provided to R184.	5			provided, at the time of admission, to	staff	
		tices compromised the			who work the unit followed by return		
	resident's respirator	y status and placed the			demonstration competencies for staff		
		-			-		
	resident at risk for se	evere illness and infection			Suctioning competency completion w		
	resident at risk for se	evere illness and infection I to affect all residents who			-		

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 51 of 86

	S FOR MEDICARE &					O. 0938-039	
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			· · /	E SURVEY IPLETED	
		125011	B. WING		06	5/21/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1		
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION AND	ONURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 695	Continued From page	9 51	F 695	5			
	R184's room and note was not on correctly, neck facing the wrong positioned over the treat trachea collar provide trachea. Surveyor not forcefully, expectoration from the tracheostom increased respirations with a slight tremor w 02:16 PM surveyor w RN2 to assist the resi room to provide R184 Surveyor noted RN2 taking off the soiled g the sterile glove from into R184's trachea w was noted to apply su trachea. Resident co expectorate mucus.	ng thick white secretions y. R184 appeared to have s and right arm was noted ith each heavy cough. At ent out to the hallway to ask ident. RN2 came in to the with tracheostomy care. didn't sanitize hands when loves and before putting on the suction kit. When going vith the suction catheter she uction when going into the		DON/designee will observe tra being performed 5 times/week then 3 times/week x 2 months Findings will be reported to fac Committee monthly x 3 month needs are identified in our auc will start to audit again. Date of Compliance: 7/29/202 DON is responsible for on-goin compliance.	x 4 weeks, cility QAPI s and if lits, then we 1		
	R184's care plan date plan stated the follow "Problem: Respiratory tracheostomy. At risk for ineffective a Will maintain clear air review date.	y. Resident has a airway clearance. way every shift through the d symptoms (S/sx) of review date.					

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 52 of 86

CENTER STATEMENT (AND PLAN OF NAME OF P	S FOR MEDICARE & DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NI REHABILITATION ANE SUMMARY ST/ (EACH DEFICIENC	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 125011 NURSING CENTER ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	A. BUILDING B. WING S	E CONSTRUCTION STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 677 PENSACOLA STREET 10NOLULU, HI 96822 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	RECTION SHOULD BE	C: 08/09/2021 MAPPROVED D: 0938-0391 SURVEY PLETED 221/2021
F 695	secretions." During an observation surveyor noted R184' full of thick white secr to the hallway and as the resident. The RN need to get a key to g who has the key isn't Surveyor interviewed AM. Surveyor asked suctioning and trache suction her as needed when we make round 09:29 AM, surveyor n elevator and she state the materials, I'm wait On 06/16/21 at 03:19 when does R184's tra asked if she received trachea care she resp provided during the for being hired. Surveyor interviewed 03:23 PM. Surveyor take care of R184 rec to work on the floor. T training is provided by Director (SDD). Whe being evaluated to de stable trachea patient that the doctors see h	 care as ordered. ostomy. r congestion or increased a on 06/16/21 at 09:23 AM, s trachea collar was halfway etions. Surveyor went out ked the RN to come check 3 stated "I will suction her, I get the supplies, the person here right now". RN3 on 06/16/21 at 09:26 how often RN184 receives a care. RN3 stated, "We d, before breakfast and s. I can suction her." At oted RN3 standing by the ed, "I'm going to her,, I need ting for the key" PM, surveyor asked RN3 ochea care get done? When training on providing bonded that training was burteen day training prior to the UD9 on 06/16/21 at asked UD9 if the staff who eive training prior to coming The UD9 responded that the the Staff Development n asked if the resident is termine her status as a and how often? Replied 	F 695	DEFICIENCY)		

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 53 of 86

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 08/09/2021 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	
		125011	B. WING			06/:	21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION AND) NURSING CENTER		677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	Continued From page	> 53	F 695				
	Director (SDD) on 06/ asked if nursing staff and suctioning at ann new hires. He stated We provide 1:1 educa additional training and staff." Surveyor requested th documentation from th being monitored on th (spot checks). Surveyor interviewed 09:53 AM. Surveyor who are providing trac compliance and that th replied "Usually the u spot checks. If there being provided, I will There is no monitoring (for the staff i.e. spot Surveyor observed R providing trachea card trachea collar, noted the washcloth on R184's RN1 removed the sec threw it in a garbage I to the bed. RN1 took sterile field. Noted RI peroxide and normal from the kit. RN1 app Noted she didn't sanit the glove changes. S	hey are competent. SDD nit manager will provide the is a concern about the skill work with the staff 1:1." g documentation available checks). N1 on 06/17/21 at 10:13 AM e to R184. RN1 pulled off thick white sputum on the chest around the trachea. cretions with a napkin and bag resting on the floor next off gloves and set up a N1 poor out the hydrogen saline into the small boxes olied the clean gloves. tize her hands in between Gurveyor noted the sputum ellow thick mucus from the					

If continuation sheet Page 54 of 86

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		E CONSTRUCTION		(3) DATE S COMPLE	URVEY
		125011	B. WING				06/2 [,]	1/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>		-
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION AND) NURSING CENTER			1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	Ξ	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	Continued From page	9 54	F	695				
	gloves does she need RN1 stated, "Yes, I do didn't suction the resid care she responded ti needed (prn). I usual every hour. If she has her trachea. Sometin her, the trachea colla to check and see if sh F880). Surveyor reviewed the Respiratory Care/ Tra Suctioning" policy dat provide residents with and services that are	ed 07/2018. "Purpose: To necessary respiratory care						
	Check-Tracheostomy that was provided by "Performance criteria: Tracheostomy Tube suction. 17) Insert the without suction. 18) A while rotating the cath the trachea. 19) Wrap catheter around the s withdrawing it from th Surveyor reviewed the at 03:00 PM. April 2021. R184 was 10:30 AM.	: Suctioning a . 16) Attach the catheter to e catheter into the trachea .pply suction intermittently neter and withdrawing it from o disposable suction terile dominant hand while e tracheal tube." e TAR for R184 on 06/18/21 s suctioned once on 04/27 at						

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 55 of 86

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 08/09/202 FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125011	B. WING		06/21/2021
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•
	I REHABILITATION AN	D NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET	
				HONOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETIO
F 695	Continued From page	e 55	F 69	5	
	June 2021. R184 wa	as suctioned on 06/14 at			
	04:11 AM.				
	Surveyor observed R				
		no documentation was at R184 was suction by RN2.			
		······································			
		the UD9 on 06/18/21 at			
	11:07 AM. Surveyor the unit manager mo	asked UD9 how are you as			
		that they are providing the			
	trachea care within p	rofessional nursing			
	-	? The Nurse Educator does			
		staff. Periodically when go in and check on them. If			
		e care incorrectly I will take			
		o them, they may be referred			
		ucator and will get additional eyor asked if she had any			
		hows when and how the			
	staff are being monitor	pred and what is the			
	outcome? UD9 was				
	-	tion to show the staff are competency in providing			
	trachea care. (Refer				
F 698	Dialysis	,	F 698	3	7/29/21
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(l)				
	§483.25(I) Dialysis.				
	-	ure that residents who			
		ve such services, consistent ndards of practice, the			
		on-centered care plan, and			
	the residents' goals a	and preferences.			
		Γ is not met as evidenced			
	by: Based on observation	ons, record review and		CORRECTIVE ACTION	
		embers, the facility failed to		R162 fluid restriction plan was develo	bed

Event ID: NFID11

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 56 of 86

		MEDICAID SERVICES				- T	NO. 0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	1` /	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		125011	B. WING _				06/21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
IALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION AND	NURSING CENTER			677 PENSACOLA STREET ONOLULU, HI 96822		
					PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		0(5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 698	Continued From page	e 56	F	698			
	to meet the needs for residents sampled for	one resident, R162, of two r dialysis. The facility failed neters for R162 who is			plan updated to reflect current interventions.		
	non-compliant with re This deficient practice	enal dietary requirements. The potential to result further affect the resident's			IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS Residents requiring hemodialysis who non-compliant with fluid and dietary restrictions are at risk.	o are	
	Finding includes:				An audit was conducted of residents receiving hemodialysis to verify that or plans reflect current physician orders		
	treatment. Diagnose disease, hemiplegia a	d after an acute 01/21 requiring hemodialysis s include, end stage renal and hemiparesis (paralysis the body) following cerebral			related to dietary and fluid restrictions Residents identified with fluid restricti were reviewed for compliance with flu restriction. Identified issues were addressed.	s. ons	
	side, dysphagia (diffic (difficulty speaking), ⁻ (high blood sugar) wit	ecting right non-dominant culty swallowing), dysarthria Type 2 diabetes mellitus th diabetic neuropathy ed by high blood sugar).			SYSTEMIC CHANGES DON/designee re-educated LN and CNAs, on 6/18/21, regarding implementation of fluid restrictions, including coordination with dietary an	d	
	On 06/14/21 at 09:36 interview was conduct was observed sitting "Snoopy" dog to his o goes for hemodialysis			documentation of fluid intake. LNs re-education included up-dating care plans when physician orders change care plan reflects current intervention and resident response.	SO S		
	dialysis. The residen which consisted of a R162 also had an em	and vomiting following t was eating his breakfast sausage, biscuit and cereal. pty container of instant that he drank the soup from			New admissions on hemodialysis will reviewed during next morning clinical meeting to identify potential fluid restriction needs. Care plan will be reviewed and updated, as needed.		
	the ramen. R162 also for breakfast, had a c sugar-free soda, an o unopened bottle of ju	o reported he drank water up of ice, an opened can of opened bottle of juice and an ice on his tray. On 06/15/21 as observed to have eaten			MONITORING DON/designee to audit care plans for admissions receiving hemodialysis ar current dialysis residents with new or to verify care plans reflect current	nd	
	instant ramen for brea	akfast and drank a cup of ened water bottle. On			physician orders for dietary and fluid restrictions and resident non-complia	nce,	

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

		MEDICAID SERVICES	a		OMB NO. 0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125011	B. WING		06/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION ANI	D NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT	TION SHOULD BE COMPLETION THE APPROPRIATE DATE
F 698	Continued From page	e 57	F 69	98	
	06/17/21 at 08:10 AM grilled cheese sandw	l, R162 was requesting a ich for breakfast.		4 random residents/week x 2 residents/week x 2 mont Findings will be reported to	hs.
	noted that R162 was	on 06/16/21 at 12:43 PM prescribed a consistent		Committee monthly x 3 mo lesser frequency is deeme	onths or until a
		echanical soft texture, thin vas no physician order for		Compliance date 7/29/21 DON is responsible for ong compliance.	going
	notes under the focus noted to be at risk for fluid deficit related to access fluids, variabl diuretics. Interventio intake of water or sug than juice (date initiat monitor/document/re and symptoms of def 06/14/19); operation encourage the reside [millilters] of fluids fou initiated 02/03/21).	an on 06/16/21 at 01:00 PM s area of hydration, R162 r dehydration or potential needing assistance to e intake, constipation and on ns include: encourage gar free beverages rather ted: 06/08/20); port PRN [as needed] signs hydration (date initiated: H20 [water], offer and ent to drink at least 240 ml ur times per day (date etabolic" to address fluid			
	overload or potential to kidney failure, som history of edema, eat for high sodium foods providing diet as orde	fluid volume overload related netimes refuses dialysis, ting outside food and asking s include interventions of ered and port PRN any signs and			
	chronic kidney diseas administer diuretic m monitor/document/re to diuretic therapy; ar	se of diuretic therapy due to se include interventions to edications as ordered; port PRN adverse reactions nd report pertinent lab results illy hematocrit [blood count]			

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 58 of 86

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES	-1			FORM OMB NO): 08/09/2021 1 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		125011	B. WING		_	06/2	21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AND) NURSING CENTER		677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ICED TO THE APPROPRIA IEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	restriction and resider H20 to encourage hin day. The care plan dinon-compliance with A review of the Dietar noted R162 on renal of The Registered Dietit resident's mother on the texture and how to sat R162 was placed on shealthshake once a din A review of the quarter 05/12/21 noted R162 fluid restriction, with m many ml per day is re eats outside food and diet order. The progra documented R162 ha on 05/11/21 due to fluid show high potassium levels. The RD encour	ssium). include parameters for fluid th was placed on Operation in to drink at least 960 ml a id not address R162's fluid intake or renal diet. y Profile dated 02/01/21 diet with no fluid restrictions. ian (RD) spoke with 02/05/21 regarding current fely bring in outside food. supplement, four ounces of ay. erly Dietary Report dated was on a renal diet with to documentation of how quired. The RD noted R162 orders food outside of his ess note of 05/12/21 d additional hemodialysis iid overload. The lab results levels and low phosphate uraged resident to avoid	F 698		EFICIENCY)		
	contribute to fluid reternant Interview with the UD 08:34 AM at the nursi the resident is non-co- members will bring in shouldn't have: sodas salmon, and instant ra R162 will get angry at food and will also refu- have reviewed risk vs	5 was done on 06/17/21 at ng station. UD5 reported mpliant with his diet, family					

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 59 of 86

		MEDICAID SERVICES				IO. 0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION	· · ·	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		125011	B. WING		0	6/21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AND) NURSING CENTER		677 PENSACOLA STREET ONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 698	Continued From page	• 59	F 698			
	whether R162 had flu responded there is no restriction.	id restrictions. UD5 o documentation of fluid				
	Registered Dietitian (R162 has fluid restric care plan for hydratio (Operation H20). The care plan and found t longer included in the stated fluid restriction orders yesterday (06/ previously there were R162. RD1 explained and was asked to eval	iew was conducted with RD)1. Inquired whether tions and asked why the n notes to encourage fluids e RD reviewed the resident's hat Operation H20 was no resident's care plan. RD1 was added to the physician 17/21) for 1500 ml and no fluid restrictions for d she is not the assigned RD aluate R162 as he has a ance with drinking and ssed another dialysis				
F 726 SS=D	treatment. RD1 noted the need to pull out m after treatment. RD1 fluid restriction to 150 the resident one bottle RD1 implemented a p provided by the facilit from outside and the were split between die	d due to fluid overload and nore fluids, R162 has nausea met with R162 regarding 0 ml. The RD explained to e of his drinks is 500 ml. blan to decrease fluids y as R162 receives drinks fluids provided by the facility etary and nursing to try to ids as much as possible. taff	F 726			7/29/21
	the appropriate comp	e sufficient nursing staff with etencies and skills sets to elated services to assure				

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 60 of 86

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 08/09/202 MAPPROVE D. 0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	• •		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		125011	B. WING			06	/21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
	NI REHABILITATION AN			1	677 PENSACOLA STREET		
		D NORSING CENTER		F	HONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETIOI DATE
F 726	Continued From pag	e 60	F	726			
		mental, and psychosocial		120			
		sident, as determined by					
	-	s and individual plans of care					
	and considering the	•					
	diagnoses of the faci	lity's resident population in					
	accordance with the at §483.70(e).	facility assessment required					
	8/83 35(a)(3) The fa	cility must ensure that					
		e the specific competencies					
		ary to care for residents'					
	needs, as identified t						
		escribed in the plan of care.					
		ing care includes but is not evaluating, planning and					
		nt care plans and responding					
	§483.35(c) Proficient	cy of nurse aides. ure that nurse aides are able					
	to demonstrate comp						
		y to care for residents'					
	needs, as identified t						
		escribed in the plan of care.					
		T is not met as evidenced					
	by:	.,					
		on, interview and record			CORRECTIVE ACTION	1	
		ed to provide competent atment in accordance with			RN1 and RN2 were provided with 1: re-education with return demonstrati		
		ds of practice as evidenced			related to caring for a tracheostomy.		
	by the following:						
		ve been trained annually on			IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS		
	respiratory/ tracheos	tomy care failed to			Residents with a tracheostomy are a		
		ency in providing safe			There are currently no additional res	idents	
	tracheostomy.	t care of the resident with a			requiring tracheal care.		
	Nursing managemen				SYSTEMIC CHANGES		
	supervision and ensu	ure its nursing staff			DON/designee on 6/18/21, re-educa	te LN	

Event ID: NFID11

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 61 of 86

DATE SURVEY
OMPLETED
06/21/2021
(X5) COMPLETIO DATE

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 62 of 86

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 08/09/2021 1 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		125011	B. WING			06/2	21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION AND	NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 726	secretions." Surveyor interviewed 03:23 PM. Surveyor a take care of R184 rec to work on the floor. T training is provided by the resident is being e status as a stable trac Replied that the docto evaluate her, she is a Surveyor interviewed 03:53 PM and asked trachea care and suct and training to new hi specific. We provide need additional trainin on staff. Surveyor requested th documentation from th monitored on the unit checks). Surveyor interviewed 09:53 AM. Surveyor a who are providing trac compliance and that t replied "Usually the u spot checks. If there being provided I will w	airway clearance. • care as ordered. • congestion or increased the UD9 on 06/16/21 at asked UD9 if the staff who eive training prior to coming The UD9 responded that the • the SDD. When asked if evaluated to determine her the a patient and how often? ors see her every month and stable trachea patient. the SDD on 06/16/21 at f nursing staff are provided ioning at annual training res. There is nothing 1:1 education to staff if they ag and they do spot checks the SDD on 06/17/21 at asked how they monitor staff chea care to ensure hey are competent. SDD hit manager will provide the is a concern about the skill vork with the staff 1:1. There mentation available" (for the	F 72	6			

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 63 of 86

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FC	TED: 08/09/202 DRM APPROVE NO. 0938-039
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) D.	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		125011	B. WING				06/21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STI	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	·	
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AN	D NURSING CENTER			77 PENSACOLA STREET		
				нс	DNOLULU, HI 96822	DEOTION	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 726	Surveyor observed R	RN1 on 06/17/21 at 10:13 AM	F	726			
	trachea collar, noted washcloth on R184's	re to R184. RN1 pulled off thick white sputum on the chest around the trachea.					
	threw it in a garbage to the bed. RN1 tool	cretions with a napkin and bag resting on the floor next off gloves and set up a					
	peroxide and Normal from the kit. RN1 ap	N1 poor out the hydrogen I saline into the small boxes plied the clean gloves. itize her hands in between					
	the glove changes.	Surveyor noted the sputum yellow thick mucus from the					
	gloves does she nee	when she changed her d to sanitize her hands? o." When asked why she					
	care she responded	ident before providing the that she suction's her as ally check on her at least					
	every hour. If she ha her trachea. Sometin her, the trachea colla	as a lot of drainage, I suction mes when the CNA changes ar gets misplaced, so I come he needs attention." (refer					
	care Respiratory Car Suctioning" dated 07 residents with necess services that are in a	ne facility's policy, "Quality of re/ Tracheotomy Care & /2018. "Purpose: To provide sary respiratory care and ccordance with professional e, the residents care plan"					
	March 2018 that was "Performance criteria	-Tracheotomy Care" dated provided by the SDD.					

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 64 of 86

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	D: 08/09/202 MAPPROVE D. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		125011	B. WING		06/	/21/2021
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
HALE NAM	I REHABILITATION AN	D NURSING CENTER		677 PENSACOLA STREET		
			I	IONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 726	Continued From page	e 64	F 726			
		e catheter into the trachea				
		Apply suction intermittently				
	0	heter and withdrawing it from				
	the trachea. 19) Wra	sterile dominant hand while				
	withdrawing it from th					
		I the UD9 on 06/18/21 at				
	the unit manager mo	asked UD9 how are you as				
	-	that they are providing the				
	trachea care within p	rofessional nursing				
		? The Nurse Educator does				
		staff. Periodically when go in and check on them. If				
		e care incorrectly I will take				
	them aside and talk t	to them, they may be referred				
		ucator and will get additional				
		eyor asked if she had any hows when and how the				
	staff are being monite					
	outcome? UD9 was					
		tion to show the staff are				
	trachea care. (Refer	competency in providing				
F 744	Treatment/Service fo		F 744			7/29/21
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.40(b)(3)					
		dent who displays or is				
	diagnosed with deme	entia, receives the it and services to attain or				
		ighest practicable physical,				
	mental, and psychos	ocial well-being.				
		T is not met as evidenced				
	by: Based on observation	ons, interviews and record		CORRECTIVE ACTION		
		ailed to provide adequate		Education provided on individualized	d	
	, . .		1			

Event ID: NFID11

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 65 of 86

OLITILI		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-03
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125011	B. WING		06/21/2021
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION ANI	D NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC	TION (X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETIC
F 744	Continued From page	e 65	F 74	4	
		ocial well-being. This has the residents with dementia in		"MOOD/BEHAVIOR and preferred activities for R506.	
	Finding includes:			IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS All residents residing in a facility a risk.	re at
	at 09:14 AM. She wa	R506 was made on 06/14/21 s sitting up in her wheelchair		An audit was conducted to identify residents with behavior and	
		nursing unit, holding a piece on't know anything." She had o her right eye.		communication issues. care plan a was completed for individualized interventions for managing confus "MOOD/BEHAVIOR" and preferred	ion,
	09:33 AM revealed R	ation of R506 on 06/15/21 at 506 in the same situation as		activities. There are no additional residents of	care
	with R506, but was u			plan found without communication mood/behavior issues related to fo	
		nslated to English. In a			
	today?" "How long I h	isked surveyor, "What day here?" and "Is my son		SYSTEMIC CHANGES The DON/designee on 6/18/21	
		2 assisted R506 by pointing ng and answering her inglish.		re-educated LN, social services ar activities staff regarding individuali interventions for managing	
	On 06/15/21 at 12:31	-		"MOOD/BEHAVIOR" and preferred activities.	d
	R506's son. He state	ve interview was done with d that R506 communicates		MONITORING	
	that assists with inter	mostly in Japanese and that the staff member that assists with interpreting or engages in		DON/designee will observe that th plan intervention of R506, and oth	er
		06 is not fluent in Japanese. the facility had difficulty terpreter.		residents with confusion, mood/be are being performed 5 times/week weeks, then 3 times/week x 2 mor Findings will be reported to facility	x 4 hths.
	reviewed. She was a right hip fracture and			Committee monthly x 3 months or lesser frequency is deemed appro	until a
	"unspecified dementi disturbance." Admiss 2021, revealed under	ion MDS dated June 5,		Date of Compliance: 7/29/2021 DON is responsible for on-going compliance.	

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 66 of 86

					O. 0938-039
OF DEFICIENCIES - CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E SURVEY IPLETED
	125011	B. WING		0	6/21/2021
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NI REHABILITATION AND	D NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822		
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Speech, and Vision": Understood" coded a understood."; "B0800 Others" coded as "2. under "Section C Cog Interview for Mental S BIMS Summary Scor severe impairment. Review of R506's car individualized interver "MOOD/BEHAVIOR." An "Activities/Recrear stated: "she prefers independent activities TV, and engaging in p provide her leisure su encourage her to eng Her TAR for 1:1 activit look back date of 30 o independent activity s 06/02/21, 06/07/21, 0 On 06/16/21 at 01:12 be sitting in her whee room, repeatedly stat and looking frustrated paper with the Japano translations. An interview was don 01:16 PM in the confe with dementia, they "f (activities) as much a - three times per day.	"B0700. Makes Self s "2. Sometimes . Ability To Understand Sometimes understands."; gnitive Patterns": "Brief Status (BIMS)," "C0500. e" "01" which indicates e plan showed no ntions for managing her tion - Initial Review" note s to participate in s such as resting, watching physical therapy. Staff will upplies as needed and tage in social stimulation." ity showed no data for the days. The TAR for showed one activity done on 6/10/21, and 06/14/21. PM, R506 was observed to Ichair in the doorway of her ing, "I don't know nothing" d. She did not have her ese writing and English e with the AD on 06/16/21 at erence room. For residents try to provide them s we cantry to provide two "	F 74	4		
	S FOR MEDICARE & DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NI REHABILITATION AND SUMMARY ST. (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I Continued From page Speech, and Vision": Understood" coded a understood."; "B0800 Others" coded as "2. under "Section C Cog Interview for Mental S BIMS Summary Scor severe impairment. Review of R506's car individualized interve "MOOD/BEHAVIOR." An "Activities/Recrea stated: "she prefers independent activities TV, and engaging in provide her leisure su encourage her to eng Her TAR for 1:1 activit look back date of 300 independent activity so 06/02/21, 06/07/21, 0 On 06/16/21 at 01:12 be sitting in her whee room, repeatedly stat and looking frustrated paper with the Japan translations. An interview was dom 01:16 PM in the confe with dementia, they "f (activities) as much a - three times per day. In an interview with R	CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 125011 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 66 Speech, and Vision": "B0700. Makes Self Understood" coded as "2. Sometimes understood."; "B0800. Ability To Understand Others" coded as "2. Sometimes understands."; under "Section C Cognitive Patterns": "Brief Interview for Mental Status (BIMS)," "C0500. BIMS Summary Score" "01" which indicates severe impairment. Review of R506's care plan showed no individualized interventions for managing her "MOOD/BEHAVIOR." An "Activities/Recreation - Initial Review" note stated: "she prefers to participate in independent activities such as resting, watching TV, and engaging in physical therapy. Staff will provide her leisure supplies as needed and encourage her to engage in social stimulation." Her TAR for 1:1 activity showed no data for the look back date of 30 days. The TAR for independent activity showed one activity done on 06/02/21, 06/07/21, 06/10/21, and 06/14/21. On 06/16/21 at 01:12 PM, R506 was observed to be sitting in her wheelchair in the doorway of her room, repeatedly stating, "I don't know nothing" and looking frustrated. She did not have her paper with the Japanese writing and English	S FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING NI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID Continued From page 66 Speech, and Vision": "B0700. Makes Self Understood" coded as "2. Sometimes understood": "08000. Ability To Understand Others" coded as "2. Sometimes understands."; under "Section C Cognitive Patterns": "Brief Interview for Mental Status (BIMS)," "C0500. BIMS Summary Score" "01" which indicates severe impairment. F 74 Review of R506's care plan showed no individualized interventions for managing her "MOOD/BEHAVIOR." An "Activities/Recreation - Initial Review" note stated: "she prefers to participate in independent activities such as resting, watching TV, and engaging in physical therapy. Staff will provide her leisure supplies as needed and encourage her to engage in social stimulation." Her TAR for 1:1 activity showed no data for the look back date of 30 days. The TAR for independent activity showed ne activity done on 06/02/21, 06/07/21, 06/10/21, and 06/14/21. On 06/16/21 at 01:12 PM, R506 was observed to be sitting in her wheelchair in the doorway of her room, repeatedly stating, "I don't know nothing" and looking frustrated. She did not have her paper with the Japanese writing and English translations. An interview was done with the AD on 06/16/21 at 01:16 PM in the conference room. For residents with dementia, they "try to provide them (activities) as much as we cantry to provide two - three times per day."	S FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES CPDERIDENCIES (X1) PROVIDERSUPPLIERCLIA. (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING	S FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB N DP GENERATION (x) PROVIDERSUPPLIERCIA IDENTIFICATION MUNER (x) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING (x) OCCURATION CONTRECTOR ROWDER OR SUPPLIER 125011 B. WING (x) ROWDER OR SUPPLIER ISTREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE (x) REAGULATION AND NURSING CENTER ISTREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE (x) REAGULATIONY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION) IN (x) REAGULATIONY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION) (x) (x) Continued From page 66 F 744 Speech, and Vision*." (BO700. Makes Self (x) Understood*, "B0600. Ability To Understand (x) Others* coded as "2. Sometimes understood*, "B0700. Makes Self F 744 Continued From page 66 F 744 Systemary Score* "Of* which indicates severe impairment. F 744 Review of F506's care plan showed no independent activities wich as resting, watching TV, and engage in social stimulation." Her TAR for 1 activity showed no data for the look back date of 30 days. The TAR for independent activities, She did not have her paper with the Japanese writing and English translations. An interview was done with the AD on 06/16/21 at 01:16 PM in the conference room. For residents with dementia, they "try to provide them (activities) as much as we can

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 67 of 86

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
id plan of	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COMF	PLETED
		125011	B. WING		06/	21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	DE	
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION ANI	D NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 744	Continued From page	e 67	F 744	L .		
		ts with a language barrier,				
	he stated that they w	ould utilize the Language				
		He stated that for R506,				
		s wrote down some notes. apanese, you need to be				
		r, be calm. Offer to keep her				
	busy." Surveyor aske	d for clarification about				
		able to speak Japanese				
		e are therapists that speak on't work on this floor. I don't				
	know why they don't					
		ne with the Director of 06/18/21 at 08:38 AM in the				
		nt. She stated that the				
		ed by floors and that a				
		aiser residents is assigned 06 resides because of short				
		he stated that the therapist				
		panese is assigned to a				
		rther stated, "If they have a				
		nmunication, then I'll assign. I ng from the unit manager."				
		ne UD8 on 06/18/21 at 09:04				
		R506 needs someone to talk tion span is short. She also				
	stated that she would	•				
		with providing activities for				
		ta and ask for individual				
	-	iterial or someone to talk e further stated for R506, "I				
	will ask activities to p	rovide Japanese magazines				
F 750	and music." (Refer F					7/20/24
F 758 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.45(c)(3)	/chotropic Meds/PRN Use (e)(1)-(5)	F 758			7/29/21

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 68 of 86

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES	-		F	ITED: 08/09/2021 ORM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125011	B. WING			06/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	IP CODE	
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AND) NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE / CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	§483.45(c)(3) A psych affects brain activities processes and behav but are not limited to, categories: (i) Anti-psychotic; (ii) Anti-depressant; (iii) Anti-anxiety; and (iv) Hypnotic Based on a comprehe resident, the facility m §483.45(e)(1) Reside psychotropic drugs ar unless the medication specific condition as c in the clinical record; §483.45(e)(2) Reside drugs receive gradual behavioral interventio contraindicated, in an drugs; §483.45(e)(3) Reside psychotropic drugs pu unless that medication diagnosed specific co in the clinical record; a §483.45(e)(4) PRN or are limited to 14 days §483.45(e)(5), if the a prescribing practitione appropriate for the PF beyond 14 days, he o	enotropic drug is any drug that associated with mental ior. These drugs include, drugs in the following ensive assessment of a nust ensure that ints who have not used re not given these drugs is necessary to treat a diagnosed and documented ints who use psychotropic dose reductions, and ns, unless clinically effort to discontinue these ints do not receive ursuant to a PRN order in is necessary to treat a indition that is documented and rders for psychotropic drugs . Except as provided in ittending physician or	F 758			

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 69 of 86

			0/02 14	TID: 5		OMB NC	APPROVE
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		125011	B. WING			06/2	21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	NI REHABILITATION ANI			16	677 PENSACOLA STREET		
	I REHABILITATION ANI	D NORSING CENTER		н	ONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 758	Continued From page	e 69	F	758			
	indicate the duration						
	§483.45(e)(5) PRN o	rders for anti-psychotic					
		4 days and cannot be					
		attending physician or					
	the appropriateness	er evaluates the resident for of that medication					
		Γ is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
		iew and interview with staff			CORRECTIVE ACTIONS		
		did not ensure that one of			R70 s Behavior Monitoring was upda		
		eviewed for unnecessary			so targeted behaviors and care plan	vere	
		cility did not assure the osychotropic medications to			consistent with physician orders and observed behaviors.		
		nosed and documented					
		er, was done. R70 received			IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS		
	psychotropic medicat	tions, the efficacy of the			Residents receiving psychotropic		
		dosage to treat the resident			medications requiring behavior monitor	oring	
		ored as the facility did not			are at risk.		
	insomnia). This defic	targeted behaviors (i.e.,			An audit was conducted of residents	, that	
	, ·	he unnecessary use of			requiring behavior monitoring to verify monitored behaviors were consistent		
	psychotropic medical	-			the care plan and physician orders an	-	
					reflective of residents□ behaviors.	-	
	Finding includes:				Identified issues were addressed.		
		the facility on 08/05/19.			SYSTEMIC CHANGES		
		ut not limited to unspecified			DON/designee on 6/18/21, re-educate	ed	
		ioral disturbance, borderline and major depressive			LN related to monitoring identified behaviors requiring treatment with		
	disorder (recurrent, n				medication, including care plan and		
					monitors being consistent with physic	ian	
		one on 06/16/21 at 02:32			orders.		
		physician order for June			New admits with orders for psychotro		
		r Risperidone (antipsychotic 25 milligram (mg) (give 0.125			medications will be reviewed during the next morning clinical meeting to verify		
		ime related to unspecified			monitoring of targeted behaviors has		
		ioral disturbance) and			implemented and is consistent betwee		
		t 100 mg (give 125 mg by			physician orders, care plan and beha		1

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 70 of 86

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	```	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY LETED
	CORRECTION		A. BUILDIN	G		
		125011	B. WING			21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION AND	D NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TC DEFICIE!	CTION SHOULD BE) THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 758	Continued From page	e 70	F 7	58		
	mouth at bedtime rela			monitors.		
	08:00 PM). Further m reduction for Risperid daily to once daily. C increase in Trazodom of insomnia. The physician ordere behaviors for the use angry, screaming/yell to others, hallucinatio physician also ordere behaviors for the use (antidepressant), diffi at night, and suicidal A review of R70's car for use of antidepress identified R70 had a f by throwing things, irr ideation and history of The focus area for us R70 has had periods irritable and anxious, suicidal attempts in the medications without se	lone on 06/08/21 from twice on 05/20/21, there was an e due to resident's complaint d monitoring of targeted of Risperidone, afraid/panic, ling, danger to self, danger ons, and delusions. The d monitoring of targeted of Trazodone culty sleeping/staying asleep interventions. e plan noted a focus area sant medication which history of endangering others ritability, anxiety, suicidal of not being able to sleep. e of an antipsychotic noted of throwing things, can be suicidal ideation (history of ne past), elopement, hiding		MONITORING DON/designee will audit r new or changed orders for medications to verify mor initiated and are consisted record, 5 residents/week x 2 mor Findings will be reported Committee monthly x 3 m lesser frequency is deem Date of Compliance: 7/29 DON is responsible for or compliance.	or psychotropic nitors have been nt in the medical x 4 weeks, then nths. to facility QAPI nonths or until a ed appropriate.	
	for June 2021 noted ⁻ was prescribed for dif asleep at night. There R70's number of hour asleep at night. The	nistration: Monitoring sheet Trazodone (antidepressant) fficulty sleeping/staying e was no documentation of rs of sleep or ability to stay identified target behaviors eet are not congruent with ed in R70's care plan.				

If continuation sheet Page 71 of 86

	S FOR MEDICARE &			ECONSTRUCTION		0938-03
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE S COMPLI	
		125011	B. WING		06/2	1/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1	
	NI REHABILITATION AND) NURSING CENTER		677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 758	Continued From page	271	F 758			
		es of the physician orders,				
		June 2021) and care plan				
		AM. During an interview on				
		in the DON office, the				
		targeted behaviors for the ve medications did not				
		symptomatology related to				
	the use of the medica					
F 761	Label/Store Drugs an	d Biologicals	F 761		7	//29/21
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h)	(1)(2)				
	Drugs and biologicals	y and cautionary				
	§483.45(h) Storage o	f Drugs and Biologicals				
	Federal laws, the faci biologicals in locked of	rdance with State and lity must store all drugs and compartments under proper and permit only authorized cess to the keys.				
	locked, permanently a storage of controlled the Comprehensive E Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when t package drug distribu quantity stored is min be readily detected.	cility must provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of Orug Abuse Prevention and nd other drugs subject to he facility uses single unit tion systems in which the imal and a missing dose can				

If continuation sheet Page 72 of 86

STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		COMPLETED
		125011	B. WING		06/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AND	D NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLE
F 761	failed to properly lock licensed practical nur unattended. This defi the medications being and can potentially at facility. Finding includes: On 06/17/21 at 10:10 nursing unit and appr hallway, the surveyor back facing the medic drawer was open and sitting at the nursing a feet away. A resident hallway with his walk surveyor and LPN1. I she immediately close An interview was con 06/17/21 at 03:34 PM	n and interview, the facility a medication cart when a se (LPN)1 left the cart cient practice can result in g tampered with or stolen fect all residents in the AM, surveyor walked into a oximately 20 feet down the could see LPN1 with her cation cart. The bottom I she was talking to staff station approximately four was ambulating in the er, half-way between the LPN1 saw the surveyor and ed the medication drawer. ducted with LPN1 on I at the unit's nursing station. hat the medication cart is to	F 76	CORRECTIVE ACTIONS Medication carts are being kept le LPN1 was re-educated regarding medication carts locked. IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS Residents residing in the facility a risk. SYSTEMIC CHANGES DON/designee on 6/18/21 re-edu regarding keeping medication car locked when not in use or not atter MONITORING DON/designee will conduct rando observations of medication carts random units to validate carts are and drawers are closed, 4 carts/w weeks, then 3 carts/week x 2 mo Findings will be reported to facilit Committee monthly x 3 months o lesser frequency is deemed appr Date of Compliance: 7/29/2021 DON is responsible for on-going	are at are at ucate LN, rts ended. om on e locked veek x 4 nths. y QAPI r until a
F 778 SS=D		rrangements to Radiology (iii)	F 77	compliance. 8	7/29/21
	transportation arrang source of service, if th assistance. This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced			
	Based on interviews facility failed to assist	and record review, the R142 in making an		CORRECTIVE ACTION R142 x-ray was re-scheduled, an	d

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 73 of 86

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125011	B. WING		06/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION AN	D NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OI (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE COMPLETIO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
F 778	Continued From page	e 73	F 77	78	
	appropriate transport follow up x-ray appoi 04/13/21. Finding includes:	tation arrangement for a ntment scheduled on with R142 on 06/14/21 at		transportation was provide location. Resident was ac the appointment by a staff scheduler was provided 1 related to verifying appoin addresses.	companied to member. The ducation
	12:33 PM, R142 said that he was wrong location for a follow up x-r on his leg scheduled on 04/13/2*	I that he was brought to a follow up x-ray appointment on 04/13/21.		IDENTIFICATION OF OTI Residents with appointme the facility who require as transportation are at risk.	nts outside of sistance with An audit was
	admitted to the facilit diagnosis of Major D Psychosis (mental illi			conducted to confirm that scheduled transportation t is scheduled for the correct incorrect addresses were	o appointments ct location. No
	(low blood count). R	thyroid hormone), Anemia 142 requires assistance out of bed and uses a ty.		SYSTEMIC CHANGES Administration/designee of re-educated Medical Recor- regarding the process for transportation and require	ords staff, scheduling
tr fc w in w b a	follow up x-ray appoi was brought to a wro	jement made for R142's ntment was wrong and R142 ong clinic location in Honolulu		to outside appointments, i verifying the location and appointment.	ncluding
	where appropriate m been provided. As a	al location in Moanalua edical assistance could have result, the follow up x-ray ncelled and needed to be her day.		MONITORING Medical Records Director transportation list 3 x/wee then 5 random appointme months to verify transport is consistent with schedule	k x 4 weeks, nts/week x 2 ation information ed appointments
				and escorts are provided a Findings will be reported t Committee monthly x 3 m lesser frequency is deeme	o facility QAPI onths or until a
				Date of Compliance: 7/29/ Administrator is responsib compliance.	

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

			()(0)			<u>10. 0938-039</u>
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	· · ·	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		125011	B. WING		0	6/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI	Ē	
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AND	D NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 791 SS=D			F 7	91		7/29/21
	§483.55(b) Nursing F The facility-	acilities.				
	 §483.55(b)(1) Must provide or obtain from an outside resource, in accordance with §483.70(g) of this part, the following dental services to meet the needs of each resident: (i) Routine dental services (to the extent covered under the State plan); and (ii) Emergency dental services; 	accordance with §483.70(g) ring dental services to meet sident: vices (to the extent covered ; and				
	 §483.55(b)(2) Must, if necessary or if requested, assist the resident- (i) In making appointments; and (ii) By arranging for transportation to and from the dental services locations; 					
	residents with lost or dental services. If a re 3 days, the facility mu what they did to ensu and drink adequately	romptly, within 3 days, refer damaged dentures for eferral does not occur within ust provide documentation of the resident could still eat while awaiting dental enuating circumstances that				
	circumstances when dentures is the facility charge a resident for dentures determined	ave a policy identifying those the loss or damage of y's responsibility and may not the loss or damage of in accordance with facility y's responsibility; and				

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 75 of 86

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MULT	IPLF	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	D. 0938-039 SURVEY	
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ì í				PLETED	
		125011	B. WING _			06/	06/21/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·		ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AND	D NURSING CENTER	1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	K	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 791	Continued From page	e 75	F7	'91				
		ssist residents who are		•				
	eligible and wish to p							
	reimbursement of der	ntal services as an incurred						
	medical expense under the State plan.							
		is not met as evidenced						
	by:	and record review the						
	facility failed to assist	and record review, the			CORRECTIVE ACTION			
		ation arrangement for a			R142 dental appointment was re-scheduled. Transportation and staff			
		cheduled on 05/22/21. The			escort was provided to the appointmer			
		ollow up with a dental			as scheduled.			
	appointment for R146	6 who was examined by the			R146 has an appointment scheduled v	vith		
	facility dentist and rec			her personal dentist to follow-up on fac	•			
	R146's private dentis	t.			dentist visit and as requested by reside			
	Findings include:				Transportation to the personal dentist i scheduled.	S		
	1) During an interviev	1) During an interview with R142 on 06/14/21 at			IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS			
		that he was dropped off and			Residents with dental appointments			
	-	on for a dental appointment			outside of the facility or needing dental			
	scheduled on 05/22/2	21.			appointments outside of the facility are	at		
	Booord routout for D4	12 abound that he was			risk.	000		
	admitted to the facility	42 showed that he was			An audit was conducted of residents so by the facility dentist on his last visit to			
	diagnosis of Major De				facility to identify if additional follow-up			
		Seizures, Spondylosis with			was recommended. No other issues w			
		roidism, Anemia. R142			identified.			
	requires assistance w	vhen getting in and out of						
	bed and uses a whee	elchair for mobility.			SYSTEMIC CHANGES			
					Facility-contracted dentist will provide			
	Further record review				post-evaluation reports to the LN	The		
		ement made for R142's /as wrong and R142 was			responsible for the resident to review. consult report forms will then be given			
		a wrong location in Honolulu			Medical Records to schedule any need			
	-	cation as scheduled. As a			follow-up and arrange transportation a			
		ointment was cancelled and			needed. Medical Records will inform L			
	needed to be resched	duled.			scheduled follow-up.			
		ed R146 on 06/15/21 at			DON/designee educated LN and Medi			
	10.18 AM R146 is a	79 year old alert female.	1		Records staff regarding new process for	or	1	

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 76 of 86

							D. 0938-03
	DF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /			(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		125011	B. WING			06/	/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AND	D NURSING CENTER			677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822		
							0(5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI, DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 791	Continued From page	e 76	F 7	791			
		d R146 if she was currently		-	dental appointment follow-up on		
		her teeth or dentures she			6/18/2021.		
		a tooth, on the top. It does					
		ist who works here came by			MONITORING		
		th but he didn't do anything.			Medical Records Director will audit		
		ne tooth fixed and I would			transportation list 3 x/week x 4 weeks,		
	like to see my own pr	ivate dentist.			then 5 random appointments/week x 2 months to verify transportation informa		
	On 06/16/21 at 01·11	PM, R146's EHR was			is consistent with scheduled appointme		
		with an ARD of 05/02/21			and escorts are provided as needed.	5110	
	revealed:				Findings will be reported to facility QAI	ין	
	"Section C. Cognitive	patterns. Total Brief			Committee monthly x 3 months or until	а	
	interview for mental s				lesser frequency is deemed appropriat	e.	
		al Status. D. Obvious or					
	likely cavity or broker	n natural teeth. #11 broken."			Date of Compliance: 7/29/2021 DON is responsible for on-going		
	R146's care plan date	ed 11/02/20 showed:			compliance.		
		I health problems. Has					
	broken upper teeth.						
		port as needed any signs					
	attention: Pain (gums	l/dental problems needing					
	Abscess, Debris in m						
		ed, decayed, Tongue (black,					
		te, smooth), Ulcers in					
	mouth, Lesions.						
	Obtain dental consult	or referral as indicated."					
	Surveyor interviewed	the UD5 on 06/18/21 at					
	-	asked UD5 regarding R146					
		alleged dental visit. What is					
		ing a resident out to a					
		ed the medical record and ental consult as needed.					
		sult from 2/22/21. It was a					
		itural teeth present, oral					
	hygiene good, #11 br	-					
	Recommendation: W						
	needed. Checking to	see if there was a follow					

If continuation sheet Page 77 of 86

		MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MULTIPLE CO	ONSTRUCTION		<u>IO. 0938-039</u> TE SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		· · ·	MPLETED
		125011	B. WING		0	6/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AND	NURSING CENTER	1677 HOI			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 791	said, patient will call h R146 "can tell the nur wants to be seen by h unit manager can call appointment. Maybe would call her dentist her. If they're vaccina	e 77 ne consult report. "The note ner dentist." UD5 stated, rse on the floor that she ner private dentist, then the the dentist and make the the dentist assumed R146 . We can call the dentist for ated its okay for them to go	F 791			
F 880 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1) §483.80 Infection Con The facility must esta infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environm	(2)(4)(e)(f) htrol blish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and hent and to help prevent the hsmission of communicable	F 880			7/29/21
	program. The facility must esta and control program (a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A syste	em for preventing, identifying,				
	and communicable di staff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based u	pon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following				
		standards, policies, and ogram, which must include,				

If continuation sheet Page 78 of 86

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				F	ITED: 08/09/20 ORM APPROVE NO: 0938-03
TATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	i í		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) [DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125011	B. WING				06/21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	I	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
	NI REHABILITATION AN			10	677 PENSACOLA STREET		
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION AN	D NURSING CENTER		н	ONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 78	_	880			
1 000		illance designed to identify		000			
	possible communical						
	infections before the						
	persons in the facility						
		m possible incidents of					
	communicable disea	se or infections should be					
	reported;						
		nsmission-based precautions					
		vent spread of infections; olation should be used for a					
	resident; including bu						
	(A) The type and dur						
		infectious agent or organism					
	-	at the isolation should be the					
		ible for the resident under the					
	must prohibit employ	es under which the facility ees with a communicable					
		kin lesions from direct					
	contact will transmit t	s or their food, if direct					
		e procedures to be followed					
		irect resident contact.					
		em for recording incidents acility's IPCP and the ken by the facility.					
	§483.80(e) Linens.						
	,	lle, store, process, and					
		s to prevent the spread of					
	§483.80(f) Annual re	view.					
		uct an annual review of its					
	This REQUIREMEN	ir program, as necessary. Γ is not met as evidenced					
	by:						

If continuation sheet Page 79 of 86

TATEMENT	S FOR MEDICARE &	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT	PLE CONSTRU	CTION	(X3) E	NO. 0938-039 NATE SURVEY
ND PLAN OF	- CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDII	IG		C	OMPLETED
		125011	B. WING				06/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION ANI	D NURSING CENTER	1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIOI DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 79	F	80			
	Based on observation review, the facility fail accordance with profil and prevention practi- and R37, in the follow While providing trache R184 the RN dropper residents dirty gown into the trachea. Add RN's providing trache their hands after rem donning the sterile gl Residents reported the their wash cloth on the staff member picked it on the side (not get used the same washe floor to shower the re- communal shower or washcloth was used. Nursing staff cleaned monitoring equipmen placed the clean equipasket while monitoring R37. There was no sitems that were previon The deficient practices for transmission of co- infection in the facility affect all residents in Findings include: 1) On 06/14/21 at 02	In interview and record led to provide care in essional infection control ces for two residents, R184 ving scenarios: ea care and suctioning for d the suction catheter on the then inserted the catheter ditionally neither of the two ea care and suction sanitized oving the dirty gloves then oves. nat staff members dropped the floor during showers. The up the washcloth and placed ting a clean wash cloth) then cloth that fell on the shower the unit where the dirty the blood pressure t between residents and ipment into the dirty storage ng the blood pressure for eparation for storing clean ously used by the resident.		CORR Educat sanitizi RN1 ar IDENT Reside risk. SYSTE The DO re-educ genera includir equipm someth sanitizi gloves. washcl access LN wor a trach regardi and su tracheo educat admiss followe compe LNs an MONIT DON/d	ECTIVE ACTION ion provided on CNA3 rel ng multi-resident equipme and RN2 related to trach ca IFICATION OF OTHERS ints residing in the facility EMIC CHANGES DN/designee on 6/18/21 cated LN and CNAs related I infection control practice ing sanitizing multi-resider the between residents, n ing that has fallen on the ng hands when removing Staff will bring in addition oths in the shower rooms ible during showers, for e if a cloth is dropped on the king on the unit with a res- eostomy were re-educated ng provision of tracheosted ctioning. When a resident bostomy is admitted to a ur ion will be provided, at the ion, to staff who work the d by return demonstration tencies for staff. Suctionin tency completion will be c inually. TORING esignee will conduct rand ations of staff to verify hall	ent and are. may be at ed to es, it VS ot using floor and soiled hal , asy he floor. sident with ed pmy care with a hit, e time of unit hg lone for om	

Event ID: NFID11

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 80 of 86

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPI	E CONSTRUCTION		IO. 0938-039 TE SURVEY
ND PLAN OF	FCORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		CON	MPLETED
		125011	B. WING		0	6/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION ANI	D NURSING CENTER		1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 80	F 88	D		
	trachea. Surveyor no forcefully, expectorat from the tracheostom went out to the hallwa resident. RN2 came R184 with tracheostor RN2 didn't sanitize has soiled gloves and dou the suction kit. Surveyor reviewed ca 06/16/21 03:02 PM. following: "Problem: Respirator tracheostomy. At risk for ineffective Will have no signs an infection through the Provide good oral cal Provide tracheostomy Surveyor observed R providing trachea car trachea. RN1 remov napkin and threw it in	ing thick white secretions by. At 02:16 PM surveyor ay to ask RN2 to assist the in to the room to provide omy care. Surveyor noted ands when taking off the nning the sterile gloves from are plan dated 02/24/21 on R184's care plan states the y. Resident has a airway clearance. Ind symptoms (S/sx) of review date. re daily and PRN. y care as ordered. " 2N1 on 06/17/21 at 10:13 AM re to R184. RN1 pulled off thick yellow/ white sputum R184's chest around the ed the secretions with a in a garbage bag resting on		observations/week x 4 weeks, th t/week x 2 months. DON/designee will observe trace being performed 5 times/week x then 3 times/week x 2 months. Findings will be reported to facil Committee monthly x 3 months needs are identified in our audit will start to audit again. Date of Compliance: 7/29/2021 DON is responsible for on-going compliance.	h care c 4 weeks, ity QAPI and if s, then we	
set up a sterile field. RN1 applied the gloves noting that she didn't sanitize I between the glove changes. Surveyo sputum changed to a white/ yellow th from the previous two days. Surveyo when she changed her gloves does s sanitize her hands? RN1 stated yes, Surveyor reviewed the facility's policy care Respiratory Care/ Tracheotomy	e didn't sanitize her hands in hanges. Surveyor noted the white/ yellow thick mucus o days. Surveyor asked RN1 er gloves does she need to RN1 stated yes, I do. he facility's policy, "Quality of					

If continuation sheet Page 81 of 86

	S FOR MEDICARE &			CONSTRUCTION		O. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	CONSTRUCTION	· · ·	E SURVEY IPLETED
		125011	B. WING		0	6/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AN	D NURSING CENTER		377 PENSACOLA STREET ONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLE	
F 880	Suctioning" dated 07 "Infection control mea- implementation of ca- infection control prac- care" On 06/17/21, surveyor Check-Tracheotomy was provided by the "Performance criteria applied clean gloves, needed. Suction resi- package and place a Suctioning a Tracheo suction catheter Appl hand. Note: The sur- removed from the pa- hand after application Wrap the catheter tul the tip of the catheter Surveyor interviewed 11:07 AM. Surveyor unit manager monito are providing the trac- nursing standards of Development Directo for the staff. Periodic care I go in and cheo providing the care ind aside and talk to ther to the SDD and will g Surveyor asked if sho	 /2018. Guidelines: 2. k. asures during re, handling, cleaning,for tices oftracheostomy or reviewed the "Competency Care" dated March 2018 that SDD. at 6) Washed hands and fact shield and other PPE if dent 10) Open brush septically into basin ostomy Tube 14) Open y sterile glove to dominant ction catheter should be ckage with the dominant n of the sterile glove. 15) bing around the hand from r down to the port end." I the UD9 on 06/18/21 at asked how are you as the ring your staff, ensuring they chea care within professional practice? The Staff or (SDD) does the inservices cally when they are giving k on them. If they are correctly I will take them n, they may be referred back yet additional 1:1 education. e has any documentation at how you're doing your spot nd what is the outcome? show the surveyor 	F 880			

If continuation sheet Page 82 of 86

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOF	RM APPROVED
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		125011	B. WING			0	6/21/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AND	ONURSING CENTER			1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRC DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	 2) Interview with RC of was conducted in the reported staff member on the floor during shamember will drop the resident asks the staff washcloth on the floor member, hope you're washcloth on me. The washcloth, places it of clean washcloth, places it of clean washcloth) and on the shower floor. Trequest to not use the floor is not honored at peri area with the dirty resident commented to resident is showered the other resident's root 3) Interview with the F in the activity room, reoccurrence of staff mewipes while providing that the bag has 100 need to use two or the run out fast. The resis shared for two resident. Interview was done w 08:16 AM. UD5 report dedicated to residents. 4) On 06/17/21 at 08: taking R37's vitals (bl and pulse) in her roor 	on 06/15/21 at 09:59 AM activity room. Residents activity room. RC on 06/15/21 at 09:49 AM	F	880			

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 83 of 86

PRINTED: 08/09/2021

	S FOR MEDICARE &		0.000			<u>O. 0938-03</u>
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			· · ·	E SURVEY PLETED
		125011	B. WING		06	/21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E	
	NI REHABILITATION AND	ONURSING CENTER	1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822			
			I		PRECTION	(XE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 83	F 880			
		ermometer and pulse				
		of disinfectant wipes was				
	also stored on the cart. CNA3 was observed to place BP cuff on R37's					
		he pulse oximeter clip on her				
	finger. CNA3 used a					
		R37's temperature. After				
		er and pulse oximeter clip for placed in the basket. The				
	-	and placed atop the blood				
		CNA3 donned gloves and				
	-	uff. She then wiped the				
		nd thermometer and placed				
		where she previously stored				
		sed for R37. CNA3 was not				
		hand sanitizing before				
		ough the pulse oximeter clip				
		re sanitized, it was placed which previously stored the				
		as no separation for storing				
		were previously used by the				
	resident.					
		06/18/21 at 08:16 AM.				
		process for sanitizing shared				
		ng residents' vitals. UD5 leaned with each resident,				
		next resident. UD5 further				
		eter is touchless, the BP cuff				
		sanitized. The observation				
	of CNA3 was shared					
		nning gloves, hand sanitizing				
		VI also acknowledged the				
		R37 needed to be cleaned				
	before placing equipn	nent back into the basket.				
F 908		Safe Operating Condition	F 908			7/29/21

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 84 of 86

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125011	B. WING			06	/21/2021
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
	NI REHABILITATION AND			1	677 PENSACOLA STREET		
		DINORGING CENTER		н	IONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	ЗE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 908	Continued From page	e 84	F	908			
	and patient care equi condition. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio of equipment service ensure routine mainter filter, based on the m recommendation, for concentrators review put R22 at risk for the transmission of comm infections and has the residents needing oxy Finding includes: During an observation of R22 ' s room, a Ne Concentrator was not oxygen to R22. The the back of that oxyge dirty with lint and/or d A review of the EHR s admitted on 03/03/21 Conversion Disorder system symptom i.e. Atrial Fibrillation (irreg Withdrawal, Malnutrit blood pressure), Ben (enlarged prostate gla R22 had a doctor's or On 06/17/21 at 02:32	one of four oxygen ed. This deficient practice e development and nunicable diseases and e potential to affect all ygen. n, on 06/15/21 at 08:29 AM, ewLife Elite Oxygen ted at bedside providing air particle filter located on en concentrator appeared lust on it. showed that R22 was with a diagnosis of (unexplained nervous blindness), Paroxysmal gular heart rate), Alcohol ion, Hypertension (high ign Prostatic Hyperplasia and), Urogenital Implants. rder to use oxygen.			CORRECTIVE ACTIONS R22 air particle filter on the oxygen concentrator was cleaned and replace according to manufacturer □s recommendation. IDENTIFICATION OF OTHERS Residents using oxygen concentrators at risk. A visual audit was conducted of air filt on oxygen concentrators to verify that filter was in place and clean. Additionat the visual audit of oxygen concentrator use was compared to the Central Sup list to verify that each concentrator in a appeared on the list. No additional iss were identified. SYSTEMIC CHANGES Nursing staff will notify central supply when an order for oxygen is received, the oxygen concentrator will be added the list for filter cleaning. Additionally, central supply staff will conduct walkin rounds weekly to verify that each oxyg concentrator that is in use appears on list for filter cleaning. DON/designee educated LN and cent supply staff regarding the process for oxygen concentrator tracking and filter cleaning on 06/18/2021.	s are ers the ally, rs in ply use ues clerk and to g gen the ral	
	about the air particle	filter cleaning process. RN8 g staff did not clean that			MONITORING		

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 85 of 86

PRINTED: 08/09/2021

STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	PLE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	125011		B. WING		06/21/2021
NAME OF P	IAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	•
HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER				1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE / CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETIO TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
F 908	filter and that the Cen responsible for that. On 06/17/21 at 02:45 staff was queried abo cleaning process. CS cleaning process in p changed on a weekly However, CS staff rew the list of residents ne change. CS staff said rooms and thus not in residents. On 06/18/21 at 03:00 manual for the NewLife concentrator - Filters enters the NewLife un gross particle filter loo oxygen concentrator. particles and other lan	PM, Central Supply (CS) but the air particle filter S staff stated that they had a lace for the filters to be basis for all residents. vealed that R22 was not on eeding this air particle filter d that R22 may have moved included in that list of PM, a review of the Service ife Elite Oxygen stated the following: "Air nit through an air intake cated on the back of the This filter removes dust rge particles from the air. ne NewLife unit, make sure	F 90	DON/designee will audit for new oxygen orders a oxygen concentrators we CS list, 5/week x 4 week 2 months. Findings will be reported Committee monthly x 3 n lesser frequency is deen Date of Compliance: 7/2 DON is responsible for o compliance.	nd verify that the ere added to the s, then 4/week x to facility QAPI months or until a ned appropriate. 9/2021

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 86 of 86

DEPARTI	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES					FORM APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES					<u>3 NO. 0938-0391</u>
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED	
	125011		B. WING				06/21/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	NI REHABILITATION ANI	D NURSING CENTER			677 PENSACOLA STREET		
				Н	ONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
	Section 483.73, Requ (LTC) Facility Append	Provider and Certified					
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	KE		TITLE		(X6) DATE 07/28/2021
Election	cally Signed						01/20/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 08/09/2021

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILDI		OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
	125011		B. WING				09/30/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00		
				10	677 PENSACOLA STREET			
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION AN	D NURSING CENTER			IONOLULU, HI 96822			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
	Fire Alarm System - CFR(s): NFPA 101	Initiation	K	342			11/15/21	
	Fire Alarm System -	Initiation						
	· ·	arm system is by manual						
		equired sprinkler system						
		ce, or detection system.						
		are provided in the path of						
		quired exit. Manual alarm						
		ping areas shall not be						
	-	anual alarm boxes are						
	located at all nurse's							
		d staff location, provided ble, continuously accessible,						
	and 200' travel distar	-						
		2, 19.3.4.2.1, 19.3.4.2.2,						
		Γ is not met as evidenced						
	K342 Fire Alarm Ins	tallation			1. Maintenance Director has scheduled	4		
	This standard is not				repair work with System Service	4		
		n and staff interview, the			Specialists to lower fire alarm system			
		de a fire alarm system that			boxes to between 42" to 48".			
		nts of section 19.3.4.2.1 of						
		ne NFPA 101 Life Safety			2. Residents have the potential to be			
		al fire alarm boxes were			affected by this practice.			
		higher than the prescribed						
		of 42" and maximum of 48"			3. The administrator re-educated			
	of the operating sect				maintenance staff on 10/7/2021 about t	the		
	- ·	oxes located in Lewalani			installation requirements for fire alarm			
	stairwell number 2 w	measured at 59", Lewalani as measured at 60 ½", and			system boxes.			
		oor exit was measured at 66".			4. Administrator/Designee will validate			
	Findings include:				alarm box heights are within compliance	е		
		and 9/30/21 during the			after repair has been completed and			
		multiple fire alarm boxes			report findings to the QAPI committee for			
		e the prescribed height as			evaluation of the effectiveness of the pl and further recommendations as	all		
		edition of the NFPA 72, Code, section 17.14.4.			and further recommendations as appropriate.			
			1				1	

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

10/15/2021

	-	ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					MAPPROVE D. 0938-039
IND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 125011		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/30/2021			
		B. WING					
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE NA	NI REHABILITATION ANI	D NURSING CENTER			377 PENSACOLA STREET ONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 342	Continued From page 1 residents, staff or visitors because the fire alarm is operable as designed when the fire drill was conducted on 9/30/21 at approximately 1120am. These findings were verified by staff and the Administrator on 9/30/21 at 115pm.		ĸ	342	5. Compliance to be achieved by 11/15/2021		
K 345 SS=C	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - A fire alarm system is accordance with an a with the requirements Electric Code, and N and Signaling Code.	ance and testing are readily	ĸ	345			11/15/21
	by: K345 Fire Alarm-Tes This standard is not r Based on record revi facility failed to provid to prove that the fire and tested at the pro- section 9.6.1.3 of the 101 Life Safety Code affect the residents, s the fire alarm is opera- when a fire drill was of approximately 1120a Findings include: On 9/29/21 at approx record review, it was system could not be fire sprinkler tamper s	ew and staff interview, the de the proper documentation alarm system was inspected per frequency as required by 2012 edition of the NFPA . This finding would not staff, and visitors because able as designed as verified conducted on 9/30/21 at			 Maintenance Director has schedule fire alarm inspection with System Serve Specialists. Residents residing in the facility have the potential to be affected. Administrator re-educated Maintena Director on 10/7/2021 about ensuring to fire alarm system is inspected as requi- by section 9.6.1.3 of the 2012 edition of the NFPA 101 Life Safety Code. Administrator/Designee will validate alarm testing frequency one a week x 8 weeks. Administrator will report finding the QAPI committee for evaluation of the effectiveness of the plan and further recommendations as appropriate. Compliance will be achieved by 11/15/2021 	ice nce the red of fire 8 s to	

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125011	B. WING		09/30/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
ΗΔΙ Ε ΝΔΙ	NI REHABILITATION ANI			1677 PENSACOLA STREET	
			1	HONOLULU, HI 96822	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLE
K 345	Continued From page	e 2	K 345		
	at the time of the survinterview with staff an	vey as found during the exit nd the Administrator on			
	9/30/21 at approxima	tely 115pm.			
K 531 SS=C			K 531		11/15/2
	ASME A17.1, Safety Escalators. Firefighter monthly with a writter Existing elevators con Safety Code for Exist Escalators. All existin distance of 25 feet or level that best serves personnel for firefight Firefighter's Service F A17.3. (Includes firefi recall and smoke deter firefighter's service P operation, machine re elevator lobby smoke 19.5.3, 9.4.2, 9.4.3 This REQUIREMENT by: K531 Elevators The standard is not n Based on both record the facility failed to pr inspection report as r the 2012 edition of N This deficiency could	eed and tested as specified in Code for Elevators and r's Service is operated in record. Inform to ASME/ANSI A17.3, ting Elevators and regelevators, having a travel more above or below the the needs of emergency ting purposes, conform with Requirements of ASME/ANSI ighter's service Phase I key ector automatic recall, hase II emergency in-car key com smoke detectors, and e detectors.) T is not met as evidenced net by: d review and staff interview, roduce a satisfactory elevator required by section 9.4.6.3 of FPA 101, Life Safety Code. affect all residents, staff, efighter's Service feature		 Maintenance Director has schedule necessary elevator repairs with Thyssenkrupp. Residents residing in the facility hav the potential to be affected. Administrator re-educated the Maintenance Director on 10/7/21 regarding elevator inspection requirements per section 9.4.6.3 of 20 edition of NFPA 101, Life Safety Code 	/e 12

L

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

	S FOR MEDICARE &					<u>IO. 0938-039</u>	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 125011		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING 0	· · ·	TE SURVEY MPLETED		
		B. WING		0	9/30/2021		
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER				1677 PENSACOLA STREET HONOLULU, HI 96822			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIOI DATE	
K 531	during record review inspection reports ind most recent elevator September 30th at ap the exit interview with these findings were a	at approximately 1130am, and staff interview, licate discrepancies on the testing by the vendor. On oproximately 115pm during a staff and the Administrator,	K 531	 4. Administrator/Designee will valithat elevator operation is compliar a week x 8 weeks. Administrator report findings to the QAPI commitevaluation of the effectiveness of the and further recommendations as appropriate. 5. Compliance will be achieved by 11/15/2021 	nt once will ttee for the plan		
K 918 SS=C	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - E Maintenance and Tes The generator or oth and associated equip service within 10 sec criterion is not met du process shall be prov capability for the life s Maintenance and tes transfer switches are with NFPA 110. Generator sets are in under load 30 minute day intervals, and exe months for 4 continue under load conditions simulated cold start a transfer of all EES loa competent personnel stored energy power accordance with NFP circuit breakers are in program for periodica components is establ	er alternate power source iment is capable of supplying onds. If the 10-second iring the monthly test, a ided to annually confirm this safety and critical branches. ting of the generator and performed in accordance spected weekly, exercised s 12 times a year in 20-40 ercised once every 36 ous hours. Scheduled test a include a complete and automatic or manual ads, and are conducted by . Maintenance and testing of sources (Type 3 EES) are in PA 111. Main and feeder inspected annually, and a illy exercising the	К 918			11/15/21	

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION 11 - MAIN BUILDING 01	OMB NO. 0938-035 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/30/2021		
	125011		B. WING				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALE NANI REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER				1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 677 PENSACOLA STREET IONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	ЗE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918	circuits are marked, r separate from normal the possibility of dam source is a design co installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NF 111, 700.10 (NFPA 70 This REQUIREMENT by: K918 Electrical Syste System Maintenance This standard is not r Based on record revis September 30th at ap facility failed to produ satisfactory annual di required by section 8 NFPA 110, Standard Power Systems. This residents, staff, and v outage if the fuel syst However, weekly and generator tests condu conducted as evident documentation. Findings include: Record review on 9/3 pm and during exit in could not produce do required annual testir the emergency gener	S electrical panels and eadily identifiable, and I power circuits. Minimizing age of the emergency power nsideration for new EPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA 0) is not met as evidenced ems-Essential Electric and Testing net as evidenced by: ew and staff interview on oproximately 1245 pm, the ce documentation of a esel fuel quality test as .3.8 of the 2010 edition of for Emergency and Standby is deficiency could affect all visitors during a power eem is contaminated. I monthly emergency ucted by staff has been ced by facility 0/21 at approximately 1245 terview at 115pm, the facility cumentation to support the ng of the diesel fuel, serving rator. This finding was terview with staff and the	K	918	 Maintenance Director has schedule Cummins Sales and Service to compli- the annual test for generator and diese fuel quality testing. Maintenance staff conducted required emergency genera- tests. Residents residing in the facility have the potential to be affected. The Administrator re-educated the Maintenance Director on 10/7/2021 regarding emergency generator tests be conducted by staff and having documentation of annual fuel quality to as required by section 9.4.6.3 of 2012 edition of NFPA 101, Life Safety Code 4. Administrator/Designee will validate emergency generator testing and annu diesel fuel quality testing is compliant once a week x 8 weeks. Maintenance Director will report findings to the QAF committee for evaluation of the effectiveness of the plan and further recommendations as appropriate. Compliance will be achieved by 11/15/2021 	ete el has ator /e to est	

Facility ID: HI02LTC5011

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5

DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES					MAPPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO	<u> </u>
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	• •		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
	125011		B. WING			09	/30/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00	
HALE NAI	NI REHABILITATION AND	ONURSING CENTER			677 PENSACOLA STREET		
				н	ONOLULU, HI 96822		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
	THIS FACILITY MET REQUIREMENTS OF ACCORDANCE WITI REQUIREMENT FOF FACILITIES	APPENDIX "Z"; IN					
LABORATORY	L DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE		TITLE		(X6) DATE
Electroni	cally Signed						10/15/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.